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Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination
1. s the appeal competent ? _ \12'
(a) ls the application in the prescribed form ? , \1-8
(b) Is the application in paper book form ? 12
(c) Have six complete sets of the application \fg §& 3 7Q'(/‘77 d:
been filed ? o : : . o _
(a) Is the appeal in time ? D - , . \‘f%
(b) If not, by how many days it |s beyond
. . = el
time ? Vo _
(c) Has sufficient case for not making the ' _‘
"y application in time, been filed ? | SR s
Has the document of au/tHorisétioﬁ,‘Vakalab o o \"8 /
nama been filed ? -k
. Is the application accompanied by B. D./Postal- \‘\55 \
Order for Rs. 50/-

. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s) %@é&wﬂ‘-&ﬁ No.
against which the application is made been

filed ?

(a) Have the copies of the documents/relied \‘g
upon by the applicant and mentioned in
the application, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) ‘ 97
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer \‘i
and numberd accordingly ?




(2) R

Particulars to be Examined Endorsement as to result of Examination

-

pog , ]
"(0)3 Are the documents referred to in (a) f\\,g .
above neatly typed in double space ?

8. Has the index of documents been filed and u2A
paging done properly ? \\

9. Have the chronological details of repres- g
entemon made and the outcome of such rep- \" ‘
resehtations been indicated in the application ?

10. Is the matter raised in the application pending

before any Court of law or any other Bench of NGO -
Tribuna! ?

1. Are the application/duplicate copy/spare cop- “Ig
ies signed ?

12.  Are extra copies of the application with Ann- \iﬁ

exures filed ?
(a) Identical with the origninal ? \15 ‘
(b) Defective ?

(c) Wanting in Annxures

—
Nos................../Pages Nos.. ........ ?

13. Have file size envelopes bearing full add- Mo
resses, of the respondents been filed ? .

14 Are tha given addresses, the registered \ﬁ’f
addresses ?

15. Do the names of the parties stated in the _
copies taily with those indicated in the appli- \\5
cdtion ?

16. Are the translations certified to be true or _
supported by an Affidavit affirming that they A
are frue ?

17. Are the facts of the case mentioned in item
No. 6 of the dpplication ? _

(a) Concise ? ' ' \“5
(b) Under distinct heads ? N4
(c) Numbered consectively ? ‘18
(d) Typed in double space on ene side of the _ ‘1&
paper ? '
18. Have the particulars for interim order prayed Ne

for indicated with reasons ?

19. Whether all the remedias have been exhaused, %
_ di , Gl mexs cHed }a/(’
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Date of receipt ....o........,......;

BY POSt c'enofu'..no.on.uo.d';t.ool

Registration No...........;f.....,..j
Signaturé

Registrar

IRxEREx@enkray

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL? ALLAHABAD

'BENCH, ALLAHABAD,

Between

?f‘
i
ReS. sharma son of Sri Ramanand Sharma GJ
b
r/o Ex Carpanter Grade one No.4 B R D Air Force
Ka npur, Pa y Account no, 19142, at present residing
at village'Padri,Ganeshpur Post Nakfulaha, district
Raj Bareli, U.P.
l‘-"00‘..oacoc.t.fﬁ:g)plicalata R

AND

1. Union of India

2. Officer Commonding 29 E.D. Air Force, Kanpur

3. Officer Commonding 4, B.R.D.Air Force, Kanpur

§

xﬁ '0000--..-00R98pondent;
agxicdfsiﬁnw
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. 1, PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT,

(2) Na me of the Appllcant ~ Sri R,S, Sharma,

(b) Name of the Father - Sri Ramanand Sharmae

f
h 4
h g

(c )Designation and

- Carpanter 1,A 10.8. -
Office ? T ° 1962

(d) Age of the.applidant- XIXYIVRRXZDEREK
(e) Office Adress- , }Aslgiven ébbve°

(£) Address for the service of

Notices | .= village Padrai f
Ganeshpur, P.0.Nak fulha, distt

(
Raibareliy U.P. '

2, Particulars of the Respondents,

1. Union of India : ’
2. Officer Commonding 29 E.D. Air Force, Kanpur

3. Officer Commonding 4 B.R.D. Air Force Knapur,

3. Pa rticulars of the Order dated against

Which the application is made,

Against the order dated 11.7.74 passed by
the officer commonding 29 E.D.Air Force Kanpur

common termlnatlng thé serv1ces of the applicant

Y
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S

N ) . 3:
o
' legal and valid opportunity to the applicant
¢ .
to defend himself from the charges level against
him for misconduct and misbehaviour as such the order
X _
N
. 4da ted 11.7,74 is totaly illegal and without jurigdice-
tion.
4, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal
. That applicant declares that subject matter
of the order against which the applicant want
redressal is within the jurisdiction of the central
e | | ~
Xzxeuraix Administrative Tribunal at Allahabad and the

order of termination $m from the service of the

applicant has been passed by Officer Commonding

29 E,D. Air Force Kanpur therefore the Jurisdiction
to inter

tain the application under section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunal Act 1935,

S5e Limitation

The applicant has received f R.4213,00

by chegue no. Sl. no.224 839702 dated 05-10-1987
100

N | -
"W‘ﬁvﬁ x




A

towards his final settelement of G.P.F, according

to the authorities.which is not admitted.gnd as such
the application is with in limitation prescribed under
21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985 as‘the
applicant wants a direction to be issue to thé
opposite parties to finaly settle all the remonaration
allowances, G.P.F. Fund, Suspention allowances,
Gretutiy and salary and incfiment according to revise
pay scale time to time wrich he is legaly entitle,

and the limitation will run from 5.101987 when he get

i

part payment of his GPF fund and as such the petition

t

is within the limitation under the said section.

6e - Facﬁs of the Casge

(1) That the applicant has joindd the service
as a‘carpanter grade III in the Unit of the opposite
party no.2 on 10.8.1962 after competiting the
wettten examination conducted bﬁ'the gutho;ities

concern,

7
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(i) That the applicants services was satisfactry

to the authorities concern and as such he was granted

bromotions time to time during his serwgice period,

(1ii) That the applicant has been promoted from
grade 3 to grade II carpanter Qn'15.12.1965 vide
office order no. 29 B 55 and he has been transfer
fr om B R D Air Force Kanour -to No.I B R D Air Force

Kanpur as carpanter II (a).

. _
(iv) That the avplicant has worked from 1965 to

1968 in department/section Electrical and Instrument
Repair Section No.I BRD Kanpur in grade of I carpanter

and finaly he has pass the examination o

Fh

grade I on

% 1,1, 1966,

(v) That the applicant was declare.surplus

ex plgyee in the unit No.I B R D Kampur Air Force on
16, 12,68 and on this basis he has been transfer to
no.4 B R D Air Force Kanpur on 17.3.1969 as the

post of grade I Carnanter,



Iv) That in the department of estiblishment

No,4 B R D Air Force Kanpur there was 10 vanancises

= fbr grade I carpaﬁter énd 5 vacancies for carpanter
II A and no wacancies was exhisting for the carpanter

grade III,

(vii) That the applicant was the saum senior most -
carpanter xxmxkRexzxe in his section and he was liable
and entitle for the promotion as sepervisor but the
authorities has not given the 0pportunity of the same
and they have transfer a junior most carpenter from«»k;

other unit and as a supervisor just to forfit the

right and promotion of the applicant and the applicant

has been transfered on 22.2.1974 from No.4 B R D Air

Force Kanpur to 29 E,D.Air Force Kanpur,

(viii)  That transfer order dated 18.12.72 issued
by Air Head Quarter New Delhi was made askmd but it
waé acted upon and came into force on 22.12,74 =m
with the malafide and alterior motive against the

applicant so he may not get the promotion as a



A

o7

supervisor in the unit,

(ix) . That on 22;2.74 the applicant has been
transfered to 29 E.D. Kanpur when there was no
vacancies of érade I carpanﬁer and he has been posted
there as grade IIT carpénter without grading him from
grade I to III which is also illegal without jurisdice

tion of the a uthorities concern,

(x ) That the applicant has not been allowed to
work in- 29 E,D, Kanpur when he has a valié transfer
order dated 22.2.74 but he waé kept in stdtion Head
Quarter no, 402 Air Force Kanpur witﬁout any charge
and he has been allewed to woik frém 5.3.74 without
any valid and movement order from the authorities

concern which is also illegal and without jurisdiction

of the authorities concerm.

(xi) - That the applica nt was not issued any

Identity card no, of the unit 29 E,D, Kanpur nor

provided any tools to work and as such the applicant

v
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.8,
X was totaly helpless and verbly complained to the
¢ o . .
authorities concern in this % regard,
(xii) That on 11.7.74 the applicant has been
R
terminated without any valid enquiry or trial on the
ground of misconduct and mis behaviour.
(xiii} That the termination order dated 11.7.74 is
’ ex-party order without participating the applica nt
in that proceeding,’
..-yk
\
~ N

(iv) That no opportunity to defend himself beén
given to the applicant to explain o; éefence tﬁe

charges imposed against him as s cuh whole enquiry
conducted by the authorities concern is illegal and

without jurisdiction.

%v) That the applicant after his termination
from his services repetdly contacted with the
authorities for his amonluments and funds but they

have not paid any amount to the applicant. The

a applicant has written to the President of India on
_ sEaet | »

‘ -
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12.2.86 regarding his gaky éalary etc. A true and
correct copy of the application dated 12,2,86 sent
to the Presedent'ofllndia who is

the whole sole

responsible for the defence services is filed as

anhexure-~I to this application,

Xvi) That the applicant has also made representa-

tion to the defence Minister regarding his payment
of salaries etc, but no purpose has been solved, The

application dated 30.3,87 made to the defence minister

is filed here as Aﬁnexure-II to this application,

(xvii)  That the applicant after making representation

to the aughorities concern has received a letter from

Ministry of defence dated 6.10.86 and he was very much

i

hopefull that his claim will be settled by the authori-
of the

ties/eRrREEXR regpondent no, 2 but the aosplicant was

very much disappointed that his claim has not been

settled by the authorities after a year then he was

bound to give reoresentations to the President and

defence Minister for the necessary action and the

L b e
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. 10,

letters have been filed as amnexure-I and IX to this

petition. A true Copy of the letter gGated 6.10.8€ is

filed here ag annexure~-ITI to this application,

(xiii)  That the Joint Diredtor Personal (civil)
Alr Rexss Head Quarter Vayu Bhavan New Delhi has

directed to settle the dispute af sri R, 8. 8harma and

in this regard dny assestence can be alwa ¥s available
¥ . to the authotrities of No, 402 Air F

orce station Kanpur

Y _ but even then the authorities are not in vosition to
settle the matter with .the applicant letter dated

15.5.87 is here by filed herewith and is marked ag

annexure-IV to this petition.

" (x%ix) That the applicant is out of service right

from 11.7.74 and he is runing from the Kanpur to Delhi
for his settlement of the account from Raibareli where

he resides as such which is very difficult for him

to contest his claim,

/}.

! ‘Qx\ {xx) That as stated about by various reminder
éﬁiiﬁﬁﬁﬁ

(.~
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and personal visit to the opposite parties no heed has
been paid inspite of the fact that the applicant has

been jobless righy‘from 11.7.74 when his services has

[

been terminated by the authorities concern.

(x xi) That the opposite parties have been errored

"in law and violated the provisions of x article 311

of the constitution of India as well as they flouted
the various govermment orders which protect the
services of the Central Employees and gives.staturﬂy

right of their employments.

(xxii)  That the opposite partys have also over
looked and violated'the prinéiple of natural' justice
not offording the opportunity to the applica nt to

defend himself,

(xxiii) That the applicant is entitled for his

service salary, allowances etc. given as follows :-



D12,

~X
‘ A)Pay from 26.10.1973 +o
¢ 111.7.1974 of Rs. 6800.00
) B) Suspention allowances
% : for 14 days . Rs. 400.00
C) G P ¥ Fund - Rs, 1806.00
D) Gratuty of 13 months
pay - Rs. 10400, 00
E) Incriment from 1963 to
1974 ‘ Rs. 423,00
Q
F) Total leave 1968 to |
1974 Rs, 7975,00
> "
3 /
\J‘( . Total —_—
T Details of Remidiesg

The applica nt declares that he has avail.i
all the possible remadies available to him under the | '
relevent service ruleé but acutuotitges hasvnot given
any heel and at last he has no option but to invoke
the jurisdiction of this Administrative Tribuﬁal act

1985,

8. Matter not filed peevicusly filed or pending

With any other courts.

o
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‘That applicant declare that he has filed writ

petition before the HOn'bie High bouft at Allahabad
aéainst the termination drder\dated 11?7'74 bu# his
Writ betition was dismissed in liMie on thé same
da y and as such no application suit or proceedings
pending beforé any Court‘Of law or any authority

Or any otler bench of the ‘tribunal,

9. - Relief Sought . !

In view of the facts mentioned in para 6 above

3

I3
'3

the applica nt begs for following relief

A- Pay from 26.10.73

to 11.7.74 Rs, 6800, 00

B~ Suspention allowances " 400,00
for 14 days
D~ GPF fund " 1806.00
D-Gratuity of 13 months " 10400, 00
pay '
E-Incriment from 1968 to ™ . .423.00
1974 -
F- Total leave 1968 to
1974 " 7975,00
[
B 27,B0ke0d”
Total ‘
’V'
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. 14,
B~ The oppositevparties ke may be directed to settle
the claim of the applicant given in reliefvclauée A
Or Dpass any such other and further order as this
Hon'ble court may deem fit and proper to meet the

ends of justice.

C- That the opposite parties be further directed to

Iy

pay the 9% interest of the total claimed amount right

from 1974 to till the decision of the case,

D- Any other relief may be granted to the -applicant
which this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and vEoper

Zr in the circums tances of the case,

Lr

E~ That the applicant be awarded cost of the

application,

GROUND S
Aw Because opposite parties no.2 to 3 has
illegaly without jurisdiction terminatédn order

dated 11.7.74 against the applicant .,

Be Because no opportunity have been given to

- \\7 .
m@%g
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«15.
the applica - nt to defence himself against the charges
legel against him as such whole enquiry is without

jurisdiction in the eye of law and illegal also,

C- Because the opposite ﬁarties acted in violance
of the princivle of natural justice and article 311

14 and 16 of the constitgtion of India terminating

the applicant from his services without affording any.

Oopportunity to the applicant,

D~ Because the applicant is entitle to rewover
all his arier, salaries, GPF'fund, gratuity, inciimnets
and suspention allowances etc, alongwith 9% interest

as bank rate from 1974 to Gecision of the case,

10, Interim Order, if a ny orayed for
No, -
11, ' Particudars of Bank Drafts/Postal order is

Respect of the application fees

le Number of Indie;n Postal Order.?é?_gg )3/%

-

2. Name of the issuing Post Office, A \olafe.f

Iygl Cand)-

L//// O ) -

Allahabad .



° 160

43. Date of the issue of‘ : 2 % . ’?& ' [? 8)

Postal Order,

4. Post Office at which Payable G] 1? O
Allal‘labad. o

12, List of enclosures

As mentioned in the Index enclosed +to the

application,

e
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' nos. \

‘;%\%, - - Date Oct. ch 1987

017,

.VEEEIFICATION

I,R.S;Sharma son of Sri Ramanand Sharma aged
about years reéident of ExJCarpenter;Grade I
No.4 BRD Air Force'Kanpur; pay account no, 19142, at
present residing at village_Pgdri Ganéshpur, Post
Nakfulha district Réibareili ao hereby verify on his
behalf andxmixhekadfxef that the conténts of paragrapt:
Lo~ 23

are true to my personal knowledge and tecord the

contents of paragraph nos.
are based on information and paragraph nos.
are based on record and those
paragraph nos. ™

believed to be true on legal advize,

‘,Whihh all I believe to be true and that I have

not supporessed any material fact,
A ‘ ’3}:{\‘: 5?33\@;\ e

Applica nt,

A

Counsel for the applica nt,

" PlaceAAllahabad ..

12&/"
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REGISTERED A.D.

o. Fa503 ) /84/D( Alr-III)/lllﬁ/ ;/D Lah,

Government of India,
Ministry of Defence,

Mo DELMT, the 6th October, 1986.

To
Shrli R.3. ShAarnma,
Ex-Carpantao,
viilege padari G neshpur,
Fort Office Hak Pulha, ;
Distlt. Rac Bireilly (U.r.)
Subjcct :- Payment of arrears of Pfv and Allowainces
to Shri R.3. Sharma, ExiCarpcnter.
. L S 4 /
Shr, g
Reference your reprcsentation dateJT 5-2-1056
Jdrcssed to Prime Minister, and also pcz%% 1 discustion
\I.L.t‘h Jv (.\_l) - .
2 You were informed vide this. Minigtry'v‘mtfcr of VG

number dated 6th Mavch, 1986 that you were appriged of the
details of Re 020 2M.nagid to you by Air Force aubypriticsd

on 22-11-1978 by enclosing a copy of the acqulttanag roll.

During dlscuoqlon your had ralsed two p01nts $- ot s
(1) The paymencs have not been made to youc

(2) There are'still certain amounts which are due
to you. S : :

3. S3ince there is your signature on the documents in

token of the receipt of payments, 1f you 3till feel that
the oayments have not been made to you, it is suagested

that you may- take up either with the police or with the.

office where you were working last for further necessary
action in this regard.,

4, ' As regards the p01nt at(2), you should .give the
details of the amounts together with the accounts on which
they are due to enablé the Air Force authorities to . look
into the matter. C - _

1

5. You are advised to contact the office in which you -

were working (No. 402, Air Force Station) for any clarific.

tions on the issue of th@ payments, m3d° to you/due to you.

Yours faithfully,

3TOAT)

‘--\%\V . ‘ . :.' : (Jt’apo ‘~
¥ | | of. INDIA

' ‘_UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOV

5
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By "DK Mukhopadhyay
Alr Headguartors

4§$q / Joint Director PnrqonneL (CiV)

DS Veyu Bhawan
*ﬁu@f#?) Tclcahone : 3010231/667 ' " New Delhi - 110011
0\!\ e ,r“,' .
f¢ AR L ’ . Fi‘ (r\»
Alr 110/23044/128/PC-4 | g M o
N | Y
' . (Y‘}";l,v \P {L\é«/‘/
1. Shri RS sharma, Ex~Caroenter, was dismlssed
from service with affect from 11 Jul 74. . He has nou
- vide his asolication-dated 08 liay T7 recuested
intor-alia for ~ayment of hig Provident Fund amount
(for the first timh) “o “hisc Q.
2o “ho matter was urgently aok 1nv~”t*gatcd Irons
“he AFCAO and they have acn' a signal Eo your 3tation
vide FA/355 dated 11 Moy 87. Thoy have also gald oot
oren after repeated renindors during the year 1976-77
Shiri RS Shawma did not £il) up Form 'G' or cloin
Provident: Fund amount. Thex ofarc, afler ascertaining
from vour unit that the wvhnrcabouts of ”Hfl D3 shommn
_ wero not Imown: the money was Jn;s'n!nd ulth o
YA Goverrenent o
! . !
: 3. shri Sharma again mct me sn 15 May €7 and I have
P handed over thHe requizite Form 'G' to him and have

obtained his signaturcs for having received the sance.

He has also reguested that he would like to take thig

form personally to Kenpur, after £illing up the sane,

to get it signed by the Accounts authoritics and biring
back the same for delivering it to AFCAO.

4. . We at this HQ ond *he linistry of Defence are
trying our best ko helv him and would like to ensure
that his fund ampunt Zor wvhich he has now . qkﬁllcd be
paid as. quchly as possible.

5. I shall be grateful if you could look inko thisg
personally. We will also be grateful if the form a’ter
counter-signature etc by the Accounts authorities is
handed over to Shri RS Sharma. If there is any problon
in this regard I shall anprccia*e Lf you call me up on

telephone. :
ephones »“;\ ndﬁ o XM' gt«n LQWJN

- | o R r )

Gp Capt 8 Kumar, W |,

CAMO "

No 402 Alr Fsrco SPH‘*ﬁn n o
C/o 56 A PO | , A

\\

BT
'éﬁmqgi |
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CENTRAL ADMLINLSTRA TWWE TRI BUNAL

g /@ | - C4RCULT BENCH: LUCKNOW,
i
oI qv |
;A No.83792( ')
e . F.F.2011.1992,
R.3.8hama, «...Applicant,
vs.

Union of india andothers,.....Opp.parties.
Power of&hri R.V.¥ewari,Advocate, High Court,

J( Lucknow Bench,Lucknow is being filed herewlth on behalf

of the agplicant in the case.

. ’
oy Lucknow dated Applicant

CR. . SHA
2.11.1992 | Rm# )

@ ram e}
. .3’0'4‘ Lo
BT SRR
TQIn Te bt
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C FNTRAL AD mn\usw@wv‘f ﬂQ«rsvn/gL_
S+ CiRCOrT BENCH Locenoed | .

RPN B e P NP S N P o oy e SO

R.S. Sharwma DMPPLYCANT
VERSUS
U sseion 08 [NDIA AND OTHERS-~ RESPoNDENTE
No. "T'A No 8'5/#'7. ) of 199 2

1/we the undersigned do hereby nominate and appoint Shri RV Tiwnr I:

and Shri_ AdVoctals: 95 Pawan purr, Alowbogl Lo usnocw:

. Advocate. to

be counsel in the above matter and for me/us and on my/our behalf to appear, plead, act
and answer in the above Court or any appellate Court or any Court to which the business.
is transfer in the above matter, and to.sign and file petitions, statements accoﬁnts,
~ exhibits, compromiscsv or other documents whatsoever, in connection with the said matter
arising there from, and also to apply for and receive all documents or copies of documents,
depasitions, etc. etc, and to apply for issue of summons and other writs or subpoena and
to apply for and get issued any arrest, attachment or other execution warrant or order and
to conduct any proceeding that may arise thereout and to apply for and receive payment
of any or all sums or submit the above matter to arbitration.

Provided, however, that, if any part of the Advocate’s fee remains unpaid before
the first hearing of ‘thc case oril any hearing of the case be fixed beyond the limits of the
town; then, and insuch an event my/our said advocate shall not be bound to appear
before the court and if may/our said advocate deth appear in the said case he shall be entitled to
an outstation fee and other expenses of travelling, lodging. etc Provided ALSO that if the
case ‘be dismissed by d=fault, or ifit be procecded ex parte, the said advocate(s) shall not be
“held responsible for the same. And all whatever my/our said advocate (s) shall lawfully do
- I do here by agree to and shall in future ratify and confirm. |

Aceeplect

Ve evmrn :
-ﬂ.—..'——‘—'_——/
v . A‘du‘ -
~ ACCEPTED — Ry
P iy ’*{,"W“;‘Z
, ALVESAIe
:?.-'ip;!; ;';e(,f;t ’ . . W
Lucknow Dt Signature ofClient ........... teee ~¢..-
(gtw‘eumﬂ'- {Fen. . 479150 ' A iRma
I o ~Advocate ’QAMSWARO&P SH r14 S0
h Aav i . R A Stessersen t%at v LI IR I WA A AP *
. | , La,lg_ Rabv\ec Nl S.L\QYMO\ N
2- cmetstecotcenn seee ..-..Advocatc Ct!qﬁ-{?..k;.q.-f-ﬁﬁtbtcb‘ CDQL\GSL\ b\v’

PO- MNAK PHOTHA.
DLTT- Rax BHavel.:
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHABAD

< - . -
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT.
. IN _
REGISTRATION No, /631 OF 1987
. " R.S. Shama ©wi. <. APPLICANT

VERSUS

Union of India.8& OTHERS,. ceo RESTONDENTS,

AFFIDAVIT OF GROUP CAPTAIN P, PRAKASH RAO,

Aged about 48 years, son of late Shri J,V,

Jagannath Rao, Commanding Officer, No,4 BRD,

Air Force, Chakeri, Kanpur, | o
e

Groun wonisn

4 B2 ~ir Force
I, the abovenamed deponent, do hereby solemnly

affirm and state on oath as under:- -

1e. . That the deponent is Commandihg officer and

s authorised to file the counter affidavit on
behelf of respondents and as s‘uch'he is well
acquainted with the facts of the cése deposed to



S p 7l

2, That the deponent has read the application of 
Sri R.S;'Sharma fi;ed in the Hontble Tribunal

4 énd has uhderstood'its contents,

'3, That before giving parawise reply it is necessary
* to submit certain facts before this Hon'ble Tribunal

fér the just disposal of the aforesaid case,

4; That the petitioner was initially.employed at
R & MD (Now,4 BRD) as Civ Carp w;e;f;.1o.8.62.
dn reduétion ihﬂéétablishmént of Civ Carp he
was Tendered surplus and was transferied toﬁv
No.1 BRD AF w,e.f, 1.12.1965, The applicant
—~  was again posted o No.4 BAD AF as Civ Carp

¢ wef 20,2 1969,

S That in order to fomm an ad-hoc establishment

of No,29 ED AF certaln mumber of sanctioned
estainshmént of No,1 BRD AF and 4 BRD AF in
Lascar Tindal, Lascar, Cérpenters and»péinters
were curtailed éﬁd‘indiviQuals being.surplﬁs’
“including Mz, R}S,‘éha:ma were\posted to No,29

ED AF w,e.f, 9,7,1969, but he did not report

for duty and was physically working in No.4

BRD AF vide Air HQrs letter No,Air HQ/23064/44/

/// GEN/PC-4 dated 18 Dec, 72 wef 9,7.69 \ wﬁfb"%aa@.

A . 1/



“hs iheividual could be relieved and’ routed to
. T .-
o "‘ No;2§EDiAF‘wef'26.10;1973,vide movement oider
No.4 BRD/52/15/PC dated 26, 1041973, the perlod
: from 9 7 1969 to 25,10, 1973 was treated as

S detachment to No,4 BRD AF from 29 ED, AF,

y | 6. That since the individual was held on atiachmeht
to No,4 BRD AF he was granted Annual increment for

the years1969, 70, 71 and 72 vide 0,0, Pt IIB Sl.
" No 258/76. His pay has also been fixed under
CD$ (RP) Rules 1973 in the revised scale wef 1,1,73

and annual increment granted for the year 1973.

vide 0,0, Pt.1IB $1,No.30B/76.

- ,*“%: T That the applicant Civilian'Carpenteran@éCQZéisﬂ( '
' . S . " AN

i was posted to 29 ED wef 26 Oct 73 but phyeical;y
reported on 5 Mar 74. The individual remained absent
without_leave for in-between-period of transfer

orders and physical reporting,

That the. appllcant was suspended from service

wef 28 May 74, The ChargelSheet was served on

him on 29 May ”4. The cnarges are stated below:—

(a)'.'Reluctant to carry out the duties from the |

date of his rosting to Central Packing Bay,

u®

—\



" - | nd

(b) Refused fe carry out the job allotted by his .
imrediate superior and Section Commander on

‘¢

& " 22 and 23 May, 1974,

£ -

(c) While working in the Central Packing Bay, he
dsed insolent language on 23 May 74 when he

P | was asked to carry out the specific job,

9. That the communication regardihg charge sheet or

. | otherw1se was sent to hls house but eyerytlme the

letters were returned by the postal authorities

as unde;ivered. Even when he met the individuals

of theIUnit,'he ref used to‘sign forlany of the charge

sheet/papers or any retters whrch were meant for him,

The ehquiry was ordered on 13 Jun 74, The inquiring
 Officer tried to hand over the written notice for
his appearance before him on due date but Shri Sharma
after'hearing the contents of the notice refused to
accept it, Conseqﬁently, the "enquiry wae conducted
; ex-parte, The enquiry confimed that the charges
against individual were correct and the enquiry was

concurred by the Commanding Officer;

That on 11 July, 1974, the Commanding Officer in

\

exercise of the powers conferred by rules 14 (4) of

the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 imposed penalty for removal

us)

A
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12,

of the individual from service with immediate -
effect,

£ *

That the applicant contacted Joint Director
Personnel (Civilians) only on 15 May 1987 who
directed him to contact Air Force authorities,

The applicant contacted Air Force autho:itfbs ét

_ Kanpur but declined to sign the claim of GP Fund,
. /

Since all the dues including G.P, Fund pqyablé'

to the applicant had already beeh paid, there

- is no reason for the applicant o persue his

C_ase.o

T hat the contents of paragraphs 1 & 2 of the

application need no coﬁ@éﬂfs.

That the contents of paragraph 3 of the petition

are not admitted as stated, The ordér dated

11.7.1974 is legal, just and within jurisdiction.

-

That the contents of paragraph 4 of the petition

need no comments,

That the contents of paragraph 5 of the petition

are not'adﬁffted;’ The petition deserves to be

~ dismissed as belated, The cause of action was

S

™

\J\//
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16.

17.

in 1974‘but the bétitioner did not. take any step

 expiry of 13 years, Hence the petition deserves

- to be dismissed on this ground alone,

Thét there is no cause of action for filing the

‘petition as the,pétitioher had refused to sign

of the petitioner on the relevant documents, the

payment cannot be made,

That the contents. of paragraph 6 (1) of the

' petltlon are not admitted as stated The

applicant was'app01nted as CiViliap,Carpenter

on 10'Aug 62 at R & M D, Air Force (Now known as

'No.4 BRD, Air Force) and not at No.29 ED, Air

_Force,

That the COnfents.Qf paragraph §~(ii) of the
petition are dehiéd. The applicant reported af'
N6.29 ED, Air Fgrce on 05 Mar 74 andgremoved ffom.
SerVice onv11iju1y, 1974, During his short stay

as per records held at thls Depot he gained utmost

- dissatisfaction of the author;tles due to his

indifferent attitude towards his allotted quties

B

DA

and oﬁly in 1987 he filed the representation after

'fhé.necesséry documents and without the signature |



19.

20,

and misbehaviours with fellow workers and authorities,
H{s‘sérviée Books also prove his irregularities during
his stév=ih the previous units, Regarding promotion

the abpiicént'has willfully made a wrong statement

that he wés granted promotions from time to time

during his service period. Virtually Qe was
never given any promotion; He was appoinﬁed and

removed from service as Civilian Carpenter only.

That the contents of paragraph 6 (iii) of the

petition are denied, The applicant was never
| ) H)

HiR to Carpenter

promoted from Carpenter ©mpge
Grade II thoughout his service career, He

was, however, posted from No.4 BRD, Air Force

to No.1 BRD, Air Force on 01 Dec, 65 as Civilian

thrpenter; )

That the ontents of paragraph 6 (iv) of the
petition are denied, The agpl%cént iemaingd in

the post of Civilian Carpentén §ince his appointment,
He was even not promoted from Civili?n Carpenter t
the-post of Carpenter Grade II; _As such his
promotion to the post of Carpenter Grade I-doeg

not arise at all; However, the statement of the

applicant given in this paragraph is contradictory

9
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‘ 3 : 22,

on 1 Jan 1966,

.petition are not admitteds

petition are denied,

P2

-$ 8 S-_

because as per existing regulations promotions are

‘.nat diQen to the Industrial Employeessunless and

until they qual1fy the Trade Tests for the h;gher
Grade whereas the applicant stated that he worked
from 1965 to 1968 1n different sectlons of No 1
BRD Air Force in the post of Carpenter Grade 1
and flnally he passed the exam1natlon of Grade I

A

As such his contentlon is not

. accepted,

k4

That the contents of paragraph 6 ‘v) of the
The individual was

posted to No,4 BRD, AF wef 20,2,1969 as Civilian

Carpenter and not as’Carpenter Grade‘I; .

-

That the contents of paragraph 6 (vi) of the
- The individua; was holding
the post of Civilian Carpenter as per sanctioned

establistment only, The contention of the

 individual is wrong and misleading. |

Tha't the contents. of paragrabh 6'(vii) of'the'

petition are denied. The statement is ambiguous

and wrong, The individual was‘held against the.

fdty T
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establistment of Civilian Carpenter and was
accordingly transferred to No+29 Eb AF wef
9.7.1969 in the same;capacitYQ"Thé applicant
was not even promoted to Qarpentér 11 (A) and
as such there is no Question fof hig,péoﬁotion
to supervisory post, The statement of |

individual is wrong, mischievous and misleading.

'Ihat'the cbhtents of paragraph 6 (viii) of the
petition are denied, The individual was posted

_to No,29 ED, AF w,e.f, 9.7,1969 but covering

authori ty Qas issued by Air Headquarterg on
18,12,1972, The individual was detached £rom
29 ED, AF and attached to-&;.4 BRD, AF wef
017.1969 o 25,10,1973. As the individual was
attached to 4 BRD, AF, he was relieved and
routed to No.29 ED, AF wef;26.1d;1973 vide
letter No,4BRD/52/15/EC dated 26;10. 1973, To

become supervisor a civilian carpenter is to

' undergo the following process:-.

o GL,////G;JV;/

From, To, Conditionﬁéifs per recruitment
, rules, _

Civ, Carp; ~Carp 11 (A) Must have rendered 5 years

‘ (gh LT service in the grade and
C%& ”@J.;/Z:> A have qualified trade test.,
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From, - ~ To,  Conditionfy as.pgr recruifment rules,

Carp,II(A) Carp I (A) Must have rendered 5 years service
“in the grade‘and have qualified

«

 trade test,

Carp,I (A) Supervisor Must have rendered 3 years service
in the grade and have qualified

s

trade test,

As the ihdividual was holding Civilian Carpenter Post;
the question of promoting(him to superQispr does ﬂot
arise; It is thus clear tb?t @h?re wés no malafide 
and ulterior motive against the applicant and allegations

are wrong, baseless and mischievous,

That the-cbntents of paragraph 6 (ix) of the petition

are denied, The conéen%ion of the applicant ig wrong,

‘since he was holding Civilian Carpenter post, He

Was posted to Nou29 ED, AF wef 9,7,1569 as Civilian

Carpenter, The applicant was never promoted Carpenter .

Grade I, the question Qf his posting as Carpehte: Ior

/ <" || reverting him from Carpenter I to Carpenter Grade II
I | ' : ' |
7 )/ in case no vacancy exists in Carpenter I does hot arise,

- ' : : |

That the contents of paragraph 6 (x) of the petition

are denied; Applicant alongwith other four ‘carpenters .

3

¥

contd,...
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28,
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: have been possible for him in the absence of an

e finalisatlon of a valld Departmental Inquiry.,‘

H 3 Nt M o
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e

was-:elieved and routed'to‘No;29 Eb, Air Fofce

with effect from 26 Octv73 as Civilian Carpenter'
issulng a oomblned movement orders vide 4BRD/52/15/PC
dated 26 Gct, 73, He did not report for duty as
directed, but he reported for duty to No;29 ED,

Air Force on 05 Mar T4¢ During the period from

26 Oct. 73 to 04 Mar 74 where the individual was

~working is not known,

That the contents of paragraph 6 (xi) of the
petition are not admitted as'stated; The applicant

was allotted with Identlty Card N0.29ED/T/17.

b U -

He was regularly enterlng the Technlcal area of

the Depot to attend his duties whlch could not

Identity Card; Yihether the tool box was issued

tc him or not cannot be ascertained atg thls belated
stage but no work of a Carpenter is practlcally

possible w1thout tools; As such the oontentlonv

of the applicant is wtong and mischievious,

That the oontents of paragraph 6 (xll) of the 7

Cbt {L(a werxe, «tcf/‘r»w\%ceﬁo_ci ﬁa&w
enied, /LRule 14 (4) of CC$ (CC&A)}

i
T Py
Rules, 1965 on e Jul 74 after holdlng and (9 )z)'

petition are d
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30,
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A copy of the Removal Order is placed as Ahnexure
tAY, It was, no doubt; a case of misconduct and

misbehaviour,

That the contents of paragraph 6 (xiz;) of the
petltlon are denied, A Chargesheet giving artlcles

of charges framed-again§t,the applicant under Rule 14 |
of CC$ (CCgA) Rules, 1§65 Was served on him affording
.him.an opporfupity fpf‘sup@ission of his Defence
Statement/to -be heard in person wiﬁhin 10.&ays‘

fime on its receipt, $ince the applicant failed

to do so, the fime limit was exﬁendéq time and_

again to produce his defence statanent/to be heard

in person but with no resdlt. Finally phelcase was'
decided exparte as per the rulep in existence/stipulatei

'in the abovesaid chargesheeté

That the contents of para 6 (xiv) of the petition ‘
are denied, As stated in paras (xii) and (xiig)
above. In addltlon a ert petlpuon agalnst his

removal from service filéd by the applicant Was

5,/Hon'b1e High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

" A 1etter to this effect recelved £ rom Standing

Counsel Central Govt. dated 19/26.Sep 74 is enclosed

as Annexure 1B, -
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31, That thelcontents 9f paragraph 6 (xv) of the
| petition are admitted, The accouﬁt of the
\ - applicénf has already been finalised, An
amount of Rs¢700/- Qas paid to him as hié
pay for the period frpm S March 74 t 28 May;
1974 (since the applicant-physically reported
. | and taken on the strength 06»5'Mar 74) on\
5 Jun 74, He was suspended on 28 May 74,
A éﬁmof %:929;25 on accéunt of settlement of
applicantfs'running ledger account (IRLA).was
paid to him on 22 Nov 78, Thé GP Fuﬁd?bélanCe
| i;ef an amount of %;4;213/; was aléo baid o
him oh 5 Oct, 87, Thé GP Fund accéunt was
finalised soon af ter his’rémoval from'service;
The amount was transferred fo'unclaimed deposit
-since the same was not claimed'by the applicant
earlier, It is féult of’the petitioner ihﬁggking
'fhe amount, | -

~

are not admitied as stated;‘ Since all payments

- (&n : 'were‘fihaliseq,no_comments offered;

CQZ§%~ /. 33 That the ®ntents of paragraph 6 (xvii) of the

petition are denied, As per Govt, of India letter

g

That the .contents of para ¢ (xvi) of the petition

o

»
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No.F.5 (3)/34/0,,(A1r-111)/1115/86/0 (Lab) dated
6 Oct. 86 (Annexure III of the appllcatlon) the

P T

appllcant dld not persue his caseo

That the contents of paragraph 6_(xviii) of

the petition are denied, In addiﬁion,té Air
.Headqua;tefs letter No;Air‘HQ/23044/128/Pé4

&ated 15 May 87 (Annexu:}e Ii? of the application),
Joint Director Péisonnel Ci;ilians; Air Headquaiters,
ﬁew DeihiAwnote‘é,letter No,Air HQ/23644/128/PC4
date&,ié May 87 (Placed at Anhexﬁre 'Ct) for N

early finalisation of ali duistanding claims

~of ‘the applicant, Im response, the appllcant

was given four sets.of completed Form 'G' of
Air Force Ozder Nos66/76 for final payment of
his GP Fund on 24 Jun 87 for his smgnature but
the appllcant refused to sign the filled Form
and returned it to the concerned officer for
processing, .Since'the:applicant refused to sign
his claim which is avmandatory reéuirement, ho

action culd be taken for settlement of his

payment of GP Fund, Subsequently hé has been

paid Bsi4,213/- as GP Fund on 5 0ct 87;

That the contents of paragraph 6 (xix),... . -

(xx) and (xxi) of the petition are not admitted

-

4
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for want of knoWledge except.that the petitioner
is not in employment since 1974, It is fault of

A - the petitioner in not set%ling‘his‘matter,

; 36; That the contéhté of\paraéraph 6 (xiii)'of,the
'petition are denied; The applicaat wa; rightly
removed fmm service under aule 14 of CC§ (CCSA)
Rules 1965 after holding a lawful court of
,Inqu1ry against hmm;' His removal from service
had also been_authentiéated by the I-bn'blet High
s

Court, Allahabad by dzsmisslng has writ petltion

galnst removal £ rom service, .

-~ 37, That the contents of paragraph ‘6 (xxiii) are
j<ﬂjﬁl . | denied, The payment of pay apd allowances, GP
Fund etc, have already been made to him as per

the details given below:-

‘ A, " Pay from 26,105"73 The applicant physically '-
to 11.7}74 - _ repdrtedAto No329 Eb, Mr
férce on 5 Mar 74 aﬁd suspended
‘on 28 May 74;H As such an amount

of Bs;700/- was paid to him

) :
- : on account of ‘his pay for the
period from 5 Mar 74 to 28 May

1974,



B, Suspension allowances ) An amount of B5,929,25p, had

for 14 days, a been paid to the applicant
. ' : ' ! etilement of
—~4  E, Increment from 1968 to fowands final seti
o974, . his account on 22 Nov 78,
C. GP Fund, C = % sumof 4,213/~ paid
NP o the applicant towards settlement

of his GP Fund account on
5 Gct. 87,

- D. Gratuity of 13 months ) Not admissible under Rule’24
1 © pay | |

-

of CC$ (Pension) Rules 1972,
.since the applicant was removed

from service on Disciplinary

h ,JXA . grounds,

Fo Total leave 1968 to 1974). Not admissible, ‘Payment of leave
encasiment is admissible to those
Govt.Aservants who retire from
service on superapnuation on or

after 30 Sep 17

38, That the contents of paragraphs 7, 8 andfg‘o% iﬁeA
petition are denied., There is no ground to interfere.

by the Hon'ble Tribunal,

/ ;/04 |
-




39; That in view of the fact that all the dues payable

to the appliéant on his removal from services have
. already been paid to him, the case may',' therefore ,'

be dismissed with costs,

| um
A | |  DEPQGNENT
P. Prak-5h Rao
Grous waptain
| | Comsa.nding Offices
, - VERIFICATION:- 4BRD Air Force

I Group Captain P, Prakash Rao,

do hereby verify that the contents of

D<\/I:>a:t:ag:u:aphs b W /’7L /

of this Affidavit
are true to my personal knowledge and

< - 77y ,
_}( the co'xtents of paragraphs g,q S, é, 7,89, ,f/ f,/,,, 13, /4, /{/4(‘/
/
e (. ( -

Q/ i@, e T ’””"3/9" "“‘/L? Z&w 40,37 32,33,3¢ 36,3 55 &
| are true to my knowledge on the bas.ls of infomation §%
, -
derived from recoi;ds_and the contents of ' §!ﬁ
. — - o
aragraphs 3¢ 3 % 3 m
LY 1 2yidy 4 52
are true to my belief on legal advice received, wmchr- ?,?a

I bel:.eve to be true. Nothing contained herein is

_ false' nor anything material has been conceaied. 30 )‘//@
help me Gody | | . 22

N Vern.f:.ed th:.s w day of Wylp

1987 at Kanpur.

e i | ol
- D N
7z Mmi ) " o o
A EBEHAR‘

Grou: Jurisin

- Comrm:nding OiRoer
ADVOCATE NOTARY J‘ ﬁ‘.’m 4 R3D Air Foree

0
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAKABAD

COUNTER AFEIDAVIT

, - o IN
: REGISTRATION No. OF 1987
R,Sy Shama oo we. APPLICANT
) ' "VERSUS
* { ’ e . .
e UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS . ... ... RESPONDENTS,
ANNEXURE ‘At
' N0:29ED/9726/1/PC No,29 Equipment Depot,
‘ - Air Force C/o 56 AP0
| | | R | 11 July 1974
<
ORDER
Whereas $hri R:S;'Sharma, Civilian Carpenter P/A Noy
v 19142 of Noi29 E.D, AF has beeh charge sheeted by the
., ;JK; undersigned vide memorandum No,29 ED/9726/1/FC dated 29
. 4 ' B ‘ . * B

May 1974,

And, whereas the articles of charge Nos.l, Il and IiI
have beeﬁ proved against the saié\Shri R.S, Sharﬁa as a -
resul t-of Ihquiry~held into the charges.aﬁd Shr; R.9, $harma

- has not made any representation to ithShow Cause~N;tiée

issued to him vide memorandum No;29.ED/9726/1/PC datéd

19 June 1974 (received by him on 254June 1974);

~ And, hereas, on the face of the inquiry report it
considered that the conduct of the said Shri R.S. Shama,
/Civilian Carpenter is such as to render his further retention

in public service undesirable.

Cb&“m\ : <) | conid  nan o



PO\

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers
conferred by rule 14 (4) of the Central Civil
Services (Classification, Controi & Appeél)

Rules, 1965 the undersigned hereby imposes the

' following penalty on the-§éid Shri R;S.-Sharma,

Civilian Carpenter P/A No,19142,

Lag &wwa«? \f;mw Beruion w i U Um;vxéoﬁ\a,{_gr ,Q‘/,‘,f.zd "
| ' ;Sd/q X X X X
( $.N. PATEL )

Group Captain-
officer Commanding,

Shri R,S, $hamma, Civilian Carpentez,

P/A No, 19142, House No,376,

Faithfulganj, . . - .
KANPUR .CANTT, '
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLAHABAD
| COUNTER "AFFIDAVIT B

s - CIN S
4 REGISTRATION No. OF 1987 , !
R.S. Shama eei ue. APPLICANT
VERS US

<+  UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS ~ ... .. RESPONDENTS,

ANNEXHRE 'B°
V.K, Barman, o 9-B, Sapru'Bogd,'uf;
Adyoc_ate. : Allah§bad, Qt€ 19.9.74,

The Officer Commanding,

No,29 Equipment Depo,, Air Force,
C/o 56, Amy P,0, Kanpur,

B I

ﬁear Sir;
T Res. Wikt petition No. - of 1974
) ' ‘ ‘ R.$. $harma Vs, Group Capt, Officer
R *JK\ . - Commanding & others,

The above petitionIWas heard on 10.9.1974 and
the Bench of this Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss

the same, I am enclosing hemewith a copy of the writ

petition &r ready reference, I am Sending my bill

\-h‘In duplicate, the paymeht of which may be made at an

Yours faithfully,

.«"Sd/__ X X %X X

{ ViK, Barman
Junior Standing Counsel
. Céntral Governmént,

6797 7%
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Annexure @ ‘

: o
S K Mukhopadny lt _— e
ay gl

Joint Director Personnel (Civ)
% Tele : 3010231/667 Air Headquarters

Vayu Bhawan o
New Delhi - 110011
Alr HQ/23044,/128/TC-4 o |9 tay &7

4 - Q\Qw C‘LFGLP’\/ -

tﬁ&*i:éjjl. Shri BS Sharna; Ex—Carpenter; was dismissed

from service with effect from 11 Jul 74.  le has
now vide his aprlications dated 09 Apr 87 and

08 May 87 requested inter-alia for ga%gent of his '
lproVident fund_anmount (for the first time) to - .

2. The matter was urgently got investigated
-gr

from the AFCAO and they have sent & Signal to )
your Station vide FA/35% dated 1Y May 87, requesting
you to forward Appendix 'G' to AFO 66/76 in. respect
of Shri RS sharma. They have also said that cven
after .repeated rorinders Curing 1976-77, Shri Sharma
did not £ill up Forxm 'G' or claim Provident Fund
amount. Therefore, after ascertaining from your |
unit that the whereabouts of Shri Sharma were not.

known, the money was deposited with the Government.

. 4);‘\1/» & R . . s
btg? -5%’~3' - ¥hen shri Sharma met me in my office on -
l 15 May 87 I had handed over the requisite Form 'G!'
~(,;C(- ] . §a—to AFO 66/76 to him, which he initially agtee to
e carry personally to Kanpur and get endorsed by the
e k&“””zﬁk X. Accounts authorities of No 402 Air Force Station.
w } 24 €7$¢5 after f£illing up the same. I had handed over a
" A8 Do letter f£or you also to him requgsting your

“%wg‘ggf' L,¢/ ?q7personal intervention in this case. Shri Sharma
. -;;é - ﬂ4“> however, has returned both the Form 'G' and the
k%ﬂ’ il ¥ DO letter on 18 lizy 87 to this office and stated.
fj%%n that the case be .processed through mail as usual
e ' har as he was not interested in getting the worik done
@Q personally. .
Y

‘ o B _ L
3 s 4, This individual has been recuesting to
‘ Q€¢ﬂ/ varisus hicher authorities in Alx 1IQ and Ministry. -~

of Dzfence time and again. We at this HQ and the
Aﬁ‘ f&,&b?;, Ministry'of Dafecnce are trying our begt kL5 ensure
Ak/ 4%, .% that shri Sharma's fund amognt gor w@lch he pas
L }V”‘, x/ﬂ/ now applied for the first time is. paid as quickly
2 A \ as possible. I shall be grateful, if you could
look into this case personally and help the
» individual if he reports to your station for this
purooge. In the meantime, you @ag,kindl{ send ..
fhe requisite pgpers to the individual at his
residential address in ~rder to get the Iorii/j;c
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Registrar
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL? ALLAHABAD

BENCH, ALLAHABAD,

Between
R,S, Sbarma son of Sri Ramapand sharma
r/o Ex Carpanter Grade one No.4 B R D Air Force
Ka ppur, Pa y Account no, 19142, at present residing
at village Padri Ganéshpux Post Nakfulaha, district
Rai Bareli, w.p.

srsasscesssessscApplicant,
AND

1. Uniow of Ipdia
2, Officer Commondimg 29 E.D. Air Force, Kampur
3, Officer Commonding 4, B.R.D.Air Porce, Kanmpur

esssssvessesRESpOndent,
€

1

1
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1,

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT.

(a) Na me of the Applicant - sri R, 8, Sharma,

(b) Name of the Father - 8ri Ramanand Sharma,

(¢ )Designation and = Carpanter 1,A, 10,8.1962,
Office

() Age of the applicante

(e) Office Adress- Aas given above,

(£) Address for the service of
Notices ‘ « village Padrai
1 Ganesbpur, P, 0.Nak fulha, dist
Raibareli? v.p.

2, - Particulars of the Reségndengg,.

1, Union of India
2, Offjcer Commonding 29 E.D, Air Forge, Kanpur

3. Officer Commonding 4 B.R,D. ALY Force Knapur,

Agaimst the order dated 11.7,74 passed by
the officer commonding 29 E.D.Air Force Kanpur

common terminating thé services of the applicant



-
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AR

.3,
legal and valid opportunity to the applicant
to defend himself from the charges level against
him for misconduct and misbebaviour as such the order
da ted 11,7.74 is totaly illegal and without jurigdice

tion.

4. Jurigdiction of the Tribunal

That applicant declares that subject matter
of the order against which the applicant wapt
redressal is witbin the jurlsdictiom of fhe central
Ixtmrmkx Administrative Tribupal at Allahabad and the
order of termination fu from the service‘of the
apéiicant has bean passed by Officer Commonding
29 E.D. Air Force Kanpurtherefora the Jurisdiction

to iatertain the application under section 19 of the

Adminigtrative Tribunal Act 1985,

Se Limita
The applicant has received &¥ R,4213,00

by chegue no, Sl, po.A24 839702 Gated 05-10-1987
100



S

o4

towards bis final settelement of G.P.F, according

to the autbhorities which is not admitted and as such
the applicaticn is with in limitation prescribea under
21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985 as the
applicant wants a direction to be issue to the
opposite parties to fipaly settle all tbe remonaratiom
allowances, G.ﬁ‘F.iFund, Suspention allowances,
Gretutiy and salary apd ipcriment according to revise
pay scale time to time which he is legaly entitle,

and the limitation will run from 5.101987 when he gets

part payment of his GPF fund and as such the petitiom

is within the limitation under the said section,

6. Facts of the Cagg;
(1) That the applicant has joindd tbe service

as a carpanter grade iII in the Unit of the opposite
party no.2 on 10,8.1962 after competitimg the
wettten examination confucted by the authorities

concern,



015i

\ {11) That the applicants services was satisfactry
. ~ ‘to-the authorities concern and as such he was granted

Promotions time to time during Bis sereice period,

{(111) . That the applicagt laa.s been promoted from
grade 3 to grade II garpanter m 15:12,1965 vide
) offiee.oxégxwgo; 29 B 55-anﬁ'hevhas»been trapsfer
£r om }3 R D air Ee#ce Iéaapur to ﬁo. I B R D Air Forge

Kappur as carpanter IT {a).

i | {iv) - That the applicant hag wnxkeﬂ from 1965 ¢o
1968 in department/section Blectrical éad Instrument
Repair sectiom No.I BRD Kagpur im grade of ¥ carp;aater
ama finaly be has pass the examination of grade I om

%% 1,1, 1966,

) - That the applicant was declare surplus
ex plgyee in the unit No,I B R D Rampur Air "Ebrce on
16, 12.68 and on this basis he has been tramsfer to

t

050\ BO.4 B RD Air ‘Force Kanpur o@ 17+3,1969 as the

post of grade I Carpanter,



. .and ‘the

Y

comtpen

That in the depattment of estiblishment
I‘WABRB Airfomexampmwem was 10 vapancises .
- nfargrae‘ie xcarpant@r ams ‘.r}aéa;miels. for .vc;axpaaté#
" Ira ana xo. %@n@i@s wasomismng for the .garpaéﬁgr |

grade Ifi,

b P

. vid)  Tmat the applicant vas the sama seaior most.

-

.. ‘carpapter fxexkis

xpxe 4h his section and he was liable

.- and entitle for the promotion as sepervisor but the

| kaave-..mmer a J unier mastcarpaamr : ﬁ'ozﬁ
other unit and as a ‘supéx is@r just to forfit the
R rightamépramotiea of the applicant and the app 3.16%.%.
. has been transfered on 22.2.1974 ‘fwm ﬁév& BRD Alr

Force Kanpur to 29 Eaa Air Ferce Katipur,

ﬂ(‘vﬁﬂ That transfer 'G;réer‘; dawa 18412,72 issued
by Air Head maxter New Belhi was made mm& but it
ag. acte& upon and csme into farce on 22.12,74 =m
- Cwith ﬁhé:%aa;lfé.fia@? : aﬂﬁ alterioxmotive against the

applicant 50 he may not get the promotion as a
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- supervisor. in the unit,

U dm) - That on 22,2,74 the applicant bas been

- .-traasféf@d’i to 29 , mnxanpur when there was 0o

n vaeafmiés. Ofgrade z carpamter éﬁa he j_fl;;at’sf.'beéﬁ: v«piasﬁe&s

thereasgraéle Ii':i.,@arspli'améi‘: without }:graiaing 'hm\.;f#amﬁ '.
e v.-,glfraé%e I *&ao nzz wmcb is also illegal witmut jurisﬁic-

S ti@r; ef tha a uth@rities mmeem.

Ay %at the ap’aliaam' has not been allowed to

Ve

- wark m ‘}—2"9’. E,D. I’axa@ur w%m be bas a valid tmnsfér»-'
ex@ar éated 22; 2; 74 buf Eaé was kept 4 stati@é Héac‘i
: " c’marter 1104 aa-oz M.x Force Ka@pur witimut any charqe.
' a’m& he has beenalwmd o, wotk : from. 563474, mthwi: .
o anyvana and imovement order. £rom. the vzarz‘ﬁ@wities
mncem which is alss 411egal and without jurisaictiw

- of the authorities Concern,

‘ﬁi) .y That the -applica nt was. not . ifﬁ‘&ﬁ@d 31‘317
méntitycamm. of the .unit 29 £.D, Kanputr nor

. provided any tools to wori and as such the applicant



\\1"

8\

8¢ *

_was totaly helpless and verbly complained to the

authorities concers in this g regard,

(x4 That om 11,7.74 the applicant has been
'feiminatea‘without any valid enquiry or trial on the

‘ground of misconduct and mis bekaviour,

{xiii) That the termination order dated 11,7.74 is

mexaparty'or&Er”withaﬁtfpartibipatigg“tha'appiica nt

in that proceeding,

Uv) That no opportunity to defend himself been

- given to the applicant to explaim or defemce the

charges imposed against him as s cub whole enquiry
conducted by the authorities concern is 1llegal and

witbout jurisdiction,

*v) - That the applicant after his termination
from kis services repetdly contacted with the
aﬁt?éritieé for his aﬁonluments and fumds but they
havé.noﬁ paid ény amouﬁt to the applicént; The

apéiicanﬁAhas written to the President of India on I



i} fxui(’

pgo‘

12.2;86 regarﬁing his,hi&n salé:y‘etcs‘A‘true‘ana

' éorréét capy.of'the:aypiication dated 12,2,86 sent

to the Presedent of India who is the whole sole

respongible fbr the'defénce.services is filed as

anpexuresi to this application,

xvi)  That the applicant has also made representae
tion tq'the.&efbnée'ninistér regarding his payment
of salaries etc, hut no purb@se has been solved, The

application dated 30,3.87 made to the defence minister

f‘is £1led here as,Annexurééif to this agplication,

{zvii) That the applicant after making representation

.- to the aughorities concern has received a letter from

- Ministry of defence fated 6. 10,86 and he was very much

bopefull that his claim will be settled by the authorie
: of the . . 7 7 7
ties/emmemxm respondent no,2 but the applicant wags
vér&‘muéh aiéapﬁointe& that his claim bas not been
settleéhbf the authorities éfter.a;year then be was

bound to give representations to the President and

defence‘ﬁinister foxr the necessary action and the
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 detters ave been £11e o smneiure-T and II o this

“._p@ti‘tiem A true copy m‘: tba imzher teefi Be. 1@. 66 is

filad kem as exure-1; o A ‘Zﬁ-s.,.a;pl%@atﬁ;m@

| Gddi4)  That the Jotst Direstor Personsi. (eivil)

o ALr Reavee Heaaﬁuarﬁer Vay :{;.sﬁgxavm .“,ﬁ:@w Delli, kas '

..airecﬁe& te settle ﬁ!ae« dmzaute af S Re 84 shama ana';
‘» m{ﬁa% ,;egramj( any -ass;eamz;gg. dan be falxgg Y& wailable
ko the ..auth@t&%ﬂies .of. 1@,-, 402 Mx ﬁﬁﬁé@ﬁ‘t&tﬁ@ﬁ Kappur

: '. bu‘é even t‘neé '&é ém’thogz‘it:nes. are mf m sitmn to

. -settle the mtter wmk: t:he ap,@lieam latter aateé

- 15. .:.B? is hem by file& h@rewiim ana is. marked aw "

- annexures] 1‘727-‘1"-.0: ‘thifa ei%iti@a@"

3 {x:u;) ‘That the appu.cam 13 out of sewice right

‘ fmm 11 '?. 74 and. h@ is runimg fmm the Kaz;pur o nea.m._
. for . his settlemeﬁt m’.‘ the acc@um: fmm Raibareli wham

. [ ‘;h& resi&es as. such wiaich ds véry éiﬁﬁaulﬁ for him
R A .

S t@mnﬁestbiselaﬁm. e . |

Axx) . That as stated .about by various reminder



:{r—\/

) pu

and persohal visit to the opposite parties no heed has

 been paid_inspite of the fact that the applicant.has

=N
g\

. been. terminated by.the authorities comcern,

":ﬁéxxiii- Thaé.ﬁﬁé o@g&siﬁé,ﬁa:§V".

- . beep. jobless. ribht from 11.7.74 whed his services bas

. {x xi) That the opposite parties have been errored
. 4n dav. and violated the.provisions of & article 311

+-0f the. copstitution of Tndia as well as they flouted

ywernment. @r&eﬁs Yibich protect the. . )

. seryices of the.Central Employees and gives staturiy.

.. Tight of their smploymentss

‘; 1@6%@&;énaaviélatéalﬁﬁé$pﬁiﬁcﬁpia»oﬁuﬁatu§51 jﬁstiéé
. not.offording the opportunity to the applica nt to

{xxiii)* -That the applicént is entitled for bis

-serviéa‘salax?ﬁ-ailqyéaﬁesAeté{-gi?énras follows: 4=
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Te

-2ll the possible remadies available to kim under the

any heel and at last he has no option but to invoke

tke jurisdiction of.this Administrative Tribunal act

1985,

8.

A)Pay from 26.10,1973 to

11.7,1974 of

B) Suspention allowances

for 14 days

C) G PP Pund

D) Gratuty of 13 months

E} Incriment from 1968 to

1974

F) %otal leave 1968 %o
1974 -

. Total

R8,

Rs,

RS,

Rs,

Rs,

6800,00

400,00
1806, 00
10400,00

423,00

7975, 00

_Z*‘r

 FBohem
- ARor

The appliéa nt declares that he has avail

- ralevent service rules but acutuotitdes has not given




o13,

' ;Tﬁat a@p1i§ant;a¢cla§e ?hét he-hﬁs‘£11e& weit
petiti@ﬁfbéfdfé5the_ﬁoa‘bleHigh~couﬁ% at\a&léhabaéf'
-“agaiasg ﬁhe_ﬁerm&a@tiom qrdé:?ﬁaﬁed«iig?@74'but his
- writ petiﬁi;n.%aé;-&ismisﬁéé.ia'lwmiéfaé thamgam&
. @a.y and &s such mo appii@atian-Suit‘oripreée@é;ngs
,p@aﬁi&g{beﬁpr@;aﬁy‘é@ﬁrt@f iéwar.ag¥ authority

~ OF any other beach of the tribunals

. | ~

IR view of the faeﬁs.maatiomea,ia.paxa'é abov

- ¥he applica nt pegs for following rellef i

: Pay Lrom 26@. 16-73 _ » _
to - 11070,74 - Rﬁgéﬁf}@aﬂﬁ

B~ Euspemtion all@waﬁces " 400,00
for 14 aays -

D- GPF furd e % 1806,00

' D~Gratuit3 of 13 moaths._' “iiééﬁﬂuﬁﬁ
E A '

V’»r PRI

E«Xﬁcximent from 1968 to 423,00
1874 . R s

C Pa Total leave 1968 to
- 1974 .

7975, 00

i

Total __



>

o 14y |

(__365Qhevepgésite parties~ha‘may be directed. to éeﬁﬁle.
- the elaim of the applicant given in relief claus§,&
- or §QS$ ahy.suﬁh @ﬁher én& further o?dgrvas this
~ Hon'ble cours myd&m £it and proper to meet the

. ends of justice,

\

C- That the epposite parties be further directed to

| DAY the 9% interest of the total elaimed amount right

. fﬁ@mﬁ;974_ta till the decision of the tase,

D aﬁy otber reliaf‘may,hevgxanteé to the applicant

- whieh‘%bis,an!b&e»wribumal‘may deem fit and peoper

‘ER in the circums tances of the case,

-

Ew That the applicant be awarded cost of the

- application,

. GROUEDS :

A= . Because opunosite parties no.2 to 3 has
‘dllegaly without jurisdiction terminatgdn order

B " Beecause 1o Opportunity have been given to
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1|

the appuaa Bt to defegwe himself against the cmrges
B -,-.letzel agamsft him as. guch whwla enquiry is. without

- j‘uriséietiaza- in the eye fosff law and .ii.iﬁgqa:l alsos

- o 'Lfiiéééﬁsé the opposite ?a‘iﬁiéﬁ acted in violance
o cf‘. the p::meiéié ’cf‘ zaa.aturail justice and artiecle 311
| A .__,:1}4 .%_ua\ 16 of the constitution of «I.aé% mimting

| ,i;}g{e_apmicaw/ﬁrcm ms .se‘w&@es without faff@‘éimga@?

. Spportunity to the applicant,

b Because the applicant is entitle to revover
all his arfer, salaries, GﬁF fund, gratuity, imrimne‘cs
'._'ana susaemiw allowances ete, alongwith 9% interest

~88 bagk rate from 1974 to Gecision of the case,

11, _Bartie

o 1. Number of mdiam Postal Order,’® 2 D 5By 8

2s Name of the n.ssuimg Post fo;ice. V/\a/)j[’ ~d
Allekavas , o Mg e )"”i\\ 3



3 | % o R\’Vl/)///

o163

i C .3, Date. of the issue c;f ”2/% 7‘ l737
. | 5 Pm'tal Ordex, N

4, ?Qs't Gz:fwe at vhich ?ayable é /0 @
Rllahabaﬁo

L 12 List.of

application,
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VERIFICATION
I,R,5.8harma son of Sri Remapand Sharma aged
about years resident of Ex<Carpester Grade I
o , S . a
No.4 BRD Air Force Kampur, pay account @o,19143, at
_present residing at village Padri @a@eab@&m Post

Nakfulbs Gistrict Raibereili do hereby verify on his

behalf amixmakelad s

that the contents-of paragraph

. ' N : r——--..\\ ‘
RBOSs . .- \./ _— (L} . . : !
are true o my @ersémaifka@wieﬁge‘ana tecord the

contents of paragraph nos, S e

are based @a inﬁbrmation‘agd paragraph 0os.

are based on record and those

paragraph mose - _ __h_n~_“\;;
~——  believed to be true op 1agaiwadvime§
w@iﬁb all I believe to he true and that I have
not. supporessed any mageriél fac#u
'A@pliaént¢
W gote

Counsel for the applica nk,

Placeahllehabad

s 0
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REGISTERED A.D.

0. F.5(3)/84/D(Air-III)/111
Govzrnrcnt of India, . :
Ministry of Defence,

N&W DEIEI, the 6th October, 1986.

Post Off{ice ilak Pulha, ;

5/

5/

. " -~ 4 -, g -
to Shri R.S. Sharma, EwCarpontor.

Tk ok #

0
1

\,

sentation dated 15-%-104,

Al

/D (L'-‘:;;‘\

- Luwmntof3mwwﬂ:0ﬁPW*Mdf&bw“Wy¢

al discustion

A}

You were informed vide this Ministry's srer of even

- : nurber dated 6th March, 1986 that you were appivged of the
. * Qetails of.Re ©2° 27-naid to you by Air Force aubyoritics
on 22-11-1978 by enclosing a copy-of the acquittance rolle

During discussion youshad raised two . points i~

(1) ~ The payments have not been made to you.

PP SN

still>certain”amouhts~which are due

your Signature-on the documents in
token of the réceipt of payments, .if you 3till feel that

the payments have not.beem made to you, it is suggested
that you may- take up either with the police ox with the.
office where you were working last for further necessary

»
To
Shrl Ra.G. Sharma,
I Coarpentear, '
village Padari G neshpur,
' Distt. Rae Rreilly (U.P.)
subjrab e
Sthx,
Reforence your repre _
addressed to Prime Minister and also persg
with J5(2) .
2
) . ;
- (2) There are’
to you.
3. Since there is
&

4.

action in this regard. .

‘As regards the ébint.at(Z), you should give the

details of the amountg together with the accounts on which

_they are due to enable

into the matter.

Se

. -
]

the Air Force authorities to look

You are.advised to contact the office' in which you

were working (No. 402, Air Force Station) for any clarifict-
tions on the issue of the payments made to you/due to you.

Yours faithfu}ly,

. . ‘:\’k ' L . (J.p.‘ p
T, ER 8PN UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF INDIA
Vot esem e o e - S B [ RN '
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k, (\“ 2 /’ e \L;gffh'-
. ) - '

SK Mukhopadhyay . ' ‘ ‘ wau>
Joint Dircctor Personnel,(Civ) :

. Mr Headquarters
, , Vayu Bhawan
Telephone 3010231/667 Ngﬁ Delhi - 110011

Alr 11Q/23044/128/PC-4 \§  Hay &7

buv p g

1. Shri R3 )harma, Ex~Carmenter, was dismiss
from service with affect from 11 Jul 74. He ha
vide his a)3llCquDn dated 08 liay 37 recuecsted
intorealia for “ajﬂuhu of his Provident Fund arounk
(for the first time) “» +his HQ.

A

U

~
D

30V

2. The matter was uwrgently gobt investigabted Zrom
“he AFCAO and they have sen* a signal to your 3tation
vide FA/350 dated 11 May 87. .They have alss said that
cven after repeated reminders during the year 19!6~,;
shri RS Sharmma did not £ill  up Fom 'G' or cle
Provident Fund amount. Thorefore, after a:ccrfﬂ‘ninﬂ
from vour unit that the wihcrcabsuts of Shri RS shama
uere not jmown the moncy was devosited uwith tihc
Government.
|

'3+  Shri Sharma again met me on 15 May €7 and I have
handed over the requisite Form 'G' to him and have

obtained his signaturas for having received the sane.
Ho has alsd roqueited that he wsuld like to take "hisg
form perssnally to Kenpur, after £illing wp the sane, |
to get it signed by tho Accounts authoritics and bbln\
“back the same for delxvering it to AFCAO. -

4. . We at this HQ and the Hinistry of Defence are
trying our best to hels him and wou 1d like to ensure
that his fund amount Ior which he has now apilicd be
paid as quickly as possiblec. -

5 I shall be gratcful if vou could laoh into thig
personally. we will alss be grateful if the form ar-or
counter-signature etc by *he Accounts authorities is
handed over to Shri RS sharma. If there is any problcn
in this regard I shall ampr001a*e 1f you call mec up on

.telephone.
»@ﬁ\ “xﬂ m~)w b BM- %**”’ k‘“’”

-

Gp Capt .8 Kuma.r, vm

CAado |
No 402 Alr Porce Sta ion ‘ 1]
C/o 56 A PO Q . b K0
?ﬁlgi 5
L L s . . . -k v oAe SRR =

- . ¥ Lo,
B I T S T RPN i e e bt 0 b oseets o B i &







IN THE CENTAAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUWAL AT ALLAHABAD

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
N .
REGISTRATION M0,  ~  OF 1987

L}

R‘Si Sha&mﬂ - . vea ’ wae - APPL&CA?QT

\{“

VERSUS"

Union of Indfa,& OTHERS,, ..,  RESFONDENTS,

* AFFIDAVIT OF GROUP CAPTAIN P, PRAKASH RAO,
4ged about 48 years, son of late Shri J,V,

%“ﬁ)

Jagannath Ao, Cormanding Officer, No.4 BRD,
Air Force, Chakeri, Kenpur,

Grou - '“x n N
Comrs ndinglOfficer
. 4 BRD Air borct(:/_a,

I, the abovenamed deponent, do hereby solennly

affimm and state on oath & updorie

e That the deponent is Qommﬁiﬂg Officer and
is authorised to file the counter affidavit on
behalf of respondents ond as such he is well

‘acquainted with the facts of the cagse deposed

S\

below,




2,

3.

44

n

-t D 2

That the deponent has read the spplication of

Srl R,S, Shama filed in the Hon'ble Tribunal

‘and has understoed 4ts contents,

That before giving paramise reply 1t 4s necessary

to submit certain facts before this Hon'ble Tribunal

for the just disposal of the aforeeadd case,

Thet the pe‘:.;& ticnef masr initialiy .anplayéd \a‘!‘:f

R & MU (Noy,4 BRD) as Civ Carp w.e.f. 10.8.62,

on reduction in establishment of Civ Carp he

wag rendered surplus and was trapsferred 1o

Noi 1 BRD AF w,e.1, '!i,j;*%é, %éﬁs. The  appiicafit

was agaln posted ¥ No,4 BRD AF as Civ Cazp

wef 20024 1969,

That in oxder ts férm an 2d-hoc ostablishment
of No,29 ED AF ¢ortain siumber of sanctioned
establistment of No,4 BAD AF and 4.BAD AF in

Lascar Tindal, Lascar, Cazpznters and painters

 were curtailed and individuals being surplus

mcwding Nqu. R, 8 Ehama were posted to No,29
ED AF w,e,f, 9,7+1959, but he did not meport
for duty and was physicaliy wrking in No,4

BRD AF Vid® Alr Hirs letter No,Alr Hy/23064/44/

GEN/PC.4 dated 18 Dec, 72 wef 9,7,69 {(Cxy asczched).

>



Y

£

8.

«3 3 $m

s individual could be relieved and routed to

No,29ED AF wef 26,10,1973 vide movement order

No,4 BRD/52/15/PC dated 26, 10,1973, the period

from 9.7,1969 5 25,10, 1973 was treated as

detachment %o No,4 BRD AF from 29 ED, AF,

That since the individual was held on attachment
2o No.4 BRD AF he was granted Annual incrament for
the year;1969, 70, 71 and 72 vide 0,0, Pt 11 S1,

No,26B/76, His pay has also been fixed under

(DS (RP) Rules 1973 in the revised scale wef 1,1,73

and annual increment granted for the year 1973
vide 0,0, Pt.I1B S1,No,30B/76.

was posted 29 ED wef 26 Oct 73 but physically

~ veported on 5 Mar 74, The individual remained absent

without leave for in-betweenwperiod of transfer

oxders and physical reporting,

That the applicant wag suspended from service
wef 28 May 74, The Charge Sheet was served an.

him on 29 May 74, The charges are stated belows-

.{a) . Reluctant to carry ocut the duties from the

date of his posting ‘to Central Packing Bay.

e



9

10,

X5

-‘% : 4 ¥ L0

v

ry out the job allotted by his
immediate superior and Section Commander on

| 22 ond 23 May, 974,

(¢} While working in the Central Packing Bay, he
“used insolént language on 23 May 74 when he.

wag asked to carry out the specific job, |

That the communication regarzding charge sheet or
otherwige was sent to his house but everytime the
letters were returned by the postal authorities

as undeiivered. Even when he met the individuals

of the Unit, he refused to cign for any of the charge

shéet/papez:s or any J.etters which were meant for him,
'Ihe enquiry wan oxdered on 13 Jun 74. The inquiring
Officer tried hand over the wrlt‘ten muce for
his appearance befora him on due date bui: Shﬂ Shama
after heax:ing the cbnténts of. the mtice refuseﬁ t
aecept H:. Gbnsequénuy, the enquiry wae conduatéd
e_xa-;parte. Tha'enquiw confimed that the charges
against individual were correct and the enquiry was
concurred by the Commanding Officer, | |

Ve

That on 14 vag 1974, the Commandmg officer in
exercise of the powers conferred by rules 14 (4) of

the ccs (CCA) Rules, 1965 imposed penaity for r‘enoval

[ —
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of the individual from service with immediate

offects :

That the applicant contacted Joint Direstor

Pereonnel (Civilians) only on 15 May 1987 who

dizected him %o contact Alr Force authorities,
The applicant c@nt&tﬁ&r Force au%mﬂ‘ti@s at

Kanpur but detlined to sign the claim of GP Fund,

’Sinc‘e‘ all the dues including G.P, Fund bayab).e

o the applicent had already been paid, there
is no _réasoix for the applicant 4o persue his

cage,

- T hat the contents of paragraphs 1.8 4 of the

.. appilcation need no comments,

' That the contents of paragraph 3 of the petition
are notadmitted as stated, The order dated
114741974 Le legal, just and within jurisdiction.

That the contents of paragrapih 4 of the petition

nedd no comments,

That the mm"cents of paragraph 5 ‘«6f.the petition

~are not admitted; The petition deserves to be

digmissed as belateds The cause of action was



16.

17.

18.

-t 6 e
in 1974 but the petitioner did mot take any step
and only in 1987 he filed the representation after
'ex;piry of 13 years, Hence the petition désewaﬁ

t be dismissed on this ground alone.

That there 1s no cause of action for filing the

petition as the petitioner had refused to 'sﬂggn»

the necessary documents and without the sighature
of the petitioner on the relevant documents, the

payment cannot be made,

That the contents of paragraph 6 (1) of the
petition are not admitted as stated, The
appu;;ant‘was appoinj:ed. as C;viiﬁ.an Carpenter
on 10 Aug 62 at R & M D, Alx Force (Now known as
No,4 BAD, Air Force) and not at No,29 ED, Air

Force,

“Iﬁat: the e‘vﬁnntexats. of paragraph 6» (ii) 6? the
petition are denied, The applicant reported at
N@.zg ED, Alr Force on 05 Mar 74 and rmévad from
sexvice on 11 July, 1974, During his short stay
ag per records held at this Depot he gained utmost
diss’atléfaction of the authorities due to Ms

indifferent attitude towards his allotted duties

q
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Qam mi@hé'hakuzs with f‘enaw mfij@exs and avuthéﬁt;ies.j

H!.s service &@aka alsa .prove hi;s itr@gu&&ﬁtias dur&ngﬁ

| :his s%ay in the. prevﬁ.ous units, ~Regarding pmmatmn

‘l*.hé appncant baé wiufuuv made a wr@ﬁg statemﬁnt
that :he was grented promotions from time ¥ time

duzing his s@r\fice perioc%. Virtually he was

, méver given any pmm@ti.an. He ‘waé‘f appd&ated and
" removed from service as Civilien Garpenter only,

That the contents of »' paragraph 6 (131) of éﬁ_hé‘. ;

petition age éeﬁiaaé '“The spplicant was nover

pmatad from Carpenter ! § to Carpenter

N Graﬂe iz th@ughaat hig segvice aaxam; te

‘ wag, hwwem p@stw £ xom %‘4 B%m@ Aixr Force
E™S We,% BF@, Air ?am on m Qees 65 as Civildan

@?@Eﬁ%ﬁﬁ;

That the © ‘n%ém-s of paragraph 6 (iv) @fz the

| petﬁ.tion are caenied. The applicant x:emained in.

the post ef Civilian Garpente: since his apminmenta

He was even mt p"iﬁi

moted ‘fmm ﬁivilﬁan Garpéntez t
the post af Garpeﬂt@r Gx:ada xx As such ms
pmoti@n to *!:he posﬁ of Carpenter ﬁrade I éaea '

mt &2‘136 at alz.. Ivbwever, th@ stawment @f the

'a@piicam gbmn in this 'pazragz:aph is mnmadﬁgétory _



21,

23,

and finally he pagsed the examination of Grade I.

n 8]

' éz;a“ Sw

becauge as per existing regulations promotions arce
not given to the Industrial Employees unless and
until they qualify the Trade Tests for the higher

Grade whereas the applicant stated that he wrked

~ from 1965 o 1968 1n different sections of No,1

BRD, Alr Force in the post of Carpenter Grade I

f

on 1 Jan 1966 As such his contention is mot

* accepted,

That the aofiténté\.af paragraph & (v) of the
petition isazre\ ot admitted, The mid_‘;vgd;ug;,was ,

posted to No.4 BAD, AF wef 20,2.1969 as Civillan

' Gar:p&nt‘ér‘:and,.hat as Carpenter Grade 1,

That the contents of paragraph 6 (vi) of -the

fpett-tic‘sn are denled, The individual was hodding

theé post of Civilian Va_c}arpénter as per sanctioned |
establishment only. The contention of the

individual ¢ wrong and mi sleading,

That the contents of paragraph 6 (vii) of th‘é
petiﬁon are denfod, The statement is \afnbiguaus

and wrong. The individuak was held against -the

2
!



| _.@;f. 18 ;;5@ m the sam eapacii

ag such thm‘@ ﬂ.a o queéti@n for hi@

® sﬂpemmv mt; me atawﬁem ot

Eomg

. eﬁahﬁ.is‘m&nt faf Gﬁv&i&m ﬁax:pemsr aﬁa wag

.'aemmm@iy tﬁansférmé w N@@z@ ED M? i' ‘{f_--‘ '

, 'Ihe applicant

.waé mt even pmmmea m Carpenter M {ﬁ) am

:» 7: ﬁﬁn

indiviéual is wiBhigy: mﬁ.sc;{,}:awg «and mialeading.
0

That %Ths«z -Aéozx mts &af paragmpb & ;(%_”i‘ﬁ) 6&‘ the

’P@ﬁﬁﬁﬂ age ﬂfé@ia@@ Tize :mﬁimidua& was msted

1 tio,20 BD, AF w;égﬁf@ ‘?ﬁ. ﬁ%@ but ¢ m‘ ring

authozity was mﬁgﬁé&m i‘w‘ ﬁéﬁm %%@Mqaawﬁ@m oh

181241972 The individual was Getached fzom

- P

2@ 0, AP and aﬁtachzaﬁ to 16,4 BRD; AF wef

?;‘h ?@6{9 w 25,104 1*973; As the imividual was

attached to 4 BRD;

4Fy he was reldeved. and

wouted to N@-ﬁ?ﬁﬁ, AF wef 2641041973 vide
letter Nog4BRD/52/15/PC dated 26310419784 To
b@@@mé Supetvier a sivilian ¢appsnter fs

underys the following processie

Civ, Carp, Gasp 1I {A) Must have rendered B years

seuvice in the grade and

bave qualified trade test;

9

Gonditionsd as per recrultment

Iy
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wthe qﬁes@bn af «pmma’iﬁ.ﬁg him % supervi«sar dms

‘?‘f'erea 5 *yéars $ervicé
| ﬁ:n *Bhé made ahd have qualified
| t::'aée teg't.
Carp; 1) sup&masw Mu{st hawe r@hd@ma 3 vears servs.ce

S ﬁfn the grade aacz hawe quamﬁeﬁ

%rae%e tes‘%;i | o , -

dual was ?ﬁlding ﬁ,viliah {samaem:aﬁ Post, |

.arﬁ Qﬁi I‘h ﬁs thus clodr. ﬁt;ha‘t; !‘ch@m was m maiaﬁcié

| aﬁd ui%ﬁm: mot ;-ve agmas@; the aiams.c:am allegatior

835

ave mng, wsﬁi%& and mischiwws@

That the caﬁténts of paragmph 6 {m ) of

"fffl_.;'ies ; pﬁﬁtian

o am émiwh Iha wnt&n‘t&m @f ‘i:h@ applicmm ia WIONY,

‘since he wag fimwing mvné.dn Carpéh%m posty f-ie

wag '@.;::sri;@d %

29 BD, AF wef 975 3%9 a8 Civ ifii«a
Carpe‘nﬁﬁr‘ The appiicant was nover pro

wted Garxaenter

Grade I, the quastian of his msi:ing as Cappe ter 1 6’:’:

re‘varting oy

Epe ‘;_f",er i to Carpenter Grade 11

in eaw ns vaeancy exisw in Cazpeanter I dbms ot arige,‘»"'

That the mments of pax“aqraph 6. (%) of the petition

age dended, Applicant alongwith other four ¢ atpentors . .




D&O

n;én rdie\;;d and routed to No,29 ED, Adr Force

Wth effect fon 26 Oct 73 as Civilian Gam,wr
:lssuiné a combined movement orge;*s» vide 4889152/15‘/&
dated 26 'Oci:; 73, He did not report for éu%v‘ as
él:eeted, but he ieportéd for dquty to N0.29 ED,

Air Force onh 05 Mar .‘74; Duzing the pericd from

26 'Oc{:; 73 t6 04 Mai ‘74 where the individual was

~ working ie wt known,

27, ?l‘hét the contents of Pa,raigraph‘ 6 (x4) of the
petition are not adnittod as etated, The applicent
was allotted vith Identity Card No,29ED/T/17,

He wae rogularly entéri-ng the ;?i‘ééhnieaz area of
the Depot 1o attend hie duties which could not
have 'b,één possible for h!.m in the absence of an
Identity Caxd, Whether the tool box was issued
to him or not cannot gbé ascertained at this belated
stage but no work of a &:arpeﬁf!;.er is ,bra;:t&cally
Pbssibié vithout tools, As such the contention
of the epplicant 45 wrong and mischievisus,
28, ‘?'Ihat the contents of r;aragraph' 6 {xii; of the
L e Bevvices of ehplicant- v eve denvmamalid tumdsw
petition aze deniod./ Rule 14 (4) of CCs {CC8A)
.Ru‘lés‘, 19_65- on 11 Jul 74 after holding and

finalieéﬁan of a valid Departmental Inquiry,



29,

30,
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A copy of the Removal Order &s'p}laccﬂ a¢ Annexure
A, zim; mo doubt, a case of misconduct and

uiébehavimzr.

That the contents vf paragraph 6 (xii1) ‘_«‘o_f the

petition are denied, A Charga‘shéet giving articles

- of charges framed against the appi;eant under Rule 14

of CCS (CCeA) Rules, 1965 was sexved on Ma affording
Mo an opportunity for’ sutmlssion of hie Defence

Stateuﬁent/to be heard in person vithin 10 days

time on i.te receipt, Since the ép‘;‘:ﬁcanf falled

o de so, the tine ilnit was 4xtended time and

again ‘b pmduce his defence statenmt/ﬁo be heard

in person but.vwith no rasult. Flnally the case wag
decided expart‘a as per the mues in’ enstmce/eupuated
in the abovesatd chargesheet. -

That the eontents fof“ paré 6 {xiv) of "t‘hé petition
are denied. Ag atatecs in ‘parag (xn) and (xﬁ.ﬂ
above, In addition a wﬂt potition against his
removal f£xom ‘service filod by the appiic.ant was
heazd on 10 Sep 74 and diemissced the cage by tha
Hont*ble l-ﬂgh Court of ‘Jucl:lcature at Allahabad.

A letter to this effect received from Standing
Gouneel Central eovt. dated 19/26 sep 74 is énclascd

as Annaxurc Be, ' ‘ CJL
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32,

33,
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" That the contents of parégraph' 6 {xv) of the

petition are admfitted. The .accoi:nt t:f the -

‘ applican’t has already been finali.sed. An

apount of Rs.fioo/. wag paid o him as hﬁ.a

, pay for the periad from 5 Mazeh “74 ip 28 May,

1974 {since thé* applicant physicauy reporbad
and takén on the atrength on 5 Mar 74) on
5 Jun 74. He waa suspended on 28 may 74

A sun of Rs 929.25 on acceunt of setﬂment of

applicant's runmng 1edger account (IRLA) wag

paid to htm on 22 Nov 78. ‘I'he GP Fund ba.lance

E. e. an amomt nf 83.4,213/.. was also paw b

him on 5 Oct. 87. The Gp Fund account wag

, finaiised soon after h:ls mval fmm servs.ce.

The amount was tranaferted b uncla:lmw deposit
since thaﬁané wag not ciaimed by the applicant
earlier, It is fault of the petitibner mAtaking
the amoun'&.

That the contents of para ¢ {(xvi) of the ﬁeti‘tiqn
are not 2dmitted es stated. Since all payments

were finallsed no comments offeres,

That the o ntents of paragraph § (xvil) of the

potition are denled. As per Govt, of Indfa letter

-



e

,'ﬁf %@ ap@licant; ifa %3 (.,,f_ﬁs%sg %h@ ma .'f}iiaan‘t

'vm giwn foliz. ﬁ’é%s @f m

lj"a..ieteei ?Mm Wﬁf’ ef

O

,‘ ‘mat the mmfﬁs m* paa:agmph b mxs g

{xx) and (xx) of the petitieh are Hot admitted
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for went of knowledge except that the petitioner
46 not 'in enpioyment since 1974, It is fault of

the petitioner in mot sottiing Ms matter;

36, That the contente of paragraph 6. (xﬁ.l) '6? the-
-petition are denied, Tho app'aican%»wzaa rightly
. | renoved £xom sexvice under Ruie 14 of CCS (CCA) .
Rules 1§65 af tor 'ibldﬁ;ng' & lawful court of
Inqudry against Mn, | Hs ramova) from semvice ’
had also baén authentlcated by the Hon'ble High
Court, Ail.aha‘baév by diemissing s wri% ;,pati‘tion

ageinat ramoval from servico,

37; That the contents of paragraph 6 {xxiil) are

‘ ”) ' denled, The payment of pay and allowances, GP
Fund etc, have already been mede to him es per
the detalls given béléwsh

A, Pay £rom 26,16i73 ) The applicant physically

o 11,7:73 reported to No,29 £, Alr

|
5 Force on 5 Mar 74 and suspended
on 28 May 74. As such an amount
} of B,700/- was pald to him

) .on account of ‘his pay for the

period from Mar 74 to 28 May

) 1974,

(e




C.

D,

F.

DAY

-l 16 fw .

Suspeision al;.omncez.-. ) ‘Ain amount of £5,928,25p, had

for 14 dayss | hééh paid v the appiidant

&

oy o | toweds fitial setglement of
Increnent from 1968 to | oWems final settiement

his account on 22 Nov 78,
GPFund, - . " sunof B)4,213/- pald B
the ,appiﬁ;eém: towaxds settlement
of his GP Fusd account o’

Gratuity of 13 months g ‘ﬂét’: adndssible. under mne 24
Ry | R of ces {Pension) Rules 1§‘:72;

stncs the applicant wes resoved
- from sewvice on Disciplinary

grounds,

Total leavs 1968 0 1974) Mot adnissible, Payment of leave

encashmont 4¢ admissible & those
Gowt, servants wiv retire from
service on superannuation on or

after 30 Sep 774

38, That the contents of ‘par'agraphs‘ 75 8 and 9 of the

petition are denied. There 1s o gmound ® interfere

by the Hon'ble Tribunal,
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39; That in viow of the fact that all the dues payable
| © the applitant on his temoval from services have
" already been patd to him, the case may, therefore,

b ﬂi’anﬁ.»ssad with costs, | o o

Group untdin

Commanding Officg}

4 BRD Air Forge
A

, 1 Group Capégm Pf Pyakaéh Rﬁ,
do hez:‘ebﬁ verify that the contents of
pazageophs  , . of tils Arpsdavit
are true % my personal krowledga ond
 the contents véf‘ pai:agfaphs g,é, G489, 101 12,03, 10,06, g niy

4,22 ‘)«v‘,'L?«fPB fﬁf‘"{, V_“,\ u/a’)r’)’g}ﬁﬁl S:/ gf’gjﬁ,gg,‘g‘c,/ 35, 3{/ 3D
are true 1o my knowiedge on the basis of infomstion

derdved from records and the contenis of
paragzaphs 3¢ ;39
are true % fy bgiﬁ;eff on iegal agvice :c‘ec*;é;i.»wac’l«;;~ which
i béueve © be true, Nothing contained herein is
false mr a,ijavthing material has baen cancealed.; S0

| help me Gody '. o

Verified thts  day of
1987 a¢ Kanpuz, |

bE *"}:ENT
‘. Prakash Kao
o mtain
Groun Captain |
Comm-nding Ofﬁic"f
4D i 10T a
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS‘I‘ RATIVE TRIBWNAL AT ALLAHABAD

" COUNTER AFFIDAVIT
X R .
| _ REGISTRATION Nd, ~  OF 1987
- R,S. Shama T ey e+ APPLICANT
VERSUS |

UNION OF INDIA & OTPEHS : Ses  4ue REéPemENTS.

QSNEXUBE AN

, 11: Force C/cs 56 A

1 July 1974

- ORDER

P

- Whereas snﬂ R‘& Shamma, Civilien Carpmter P/A 'Na,
19142 of No,29 Ed, AF hes been charge shected by the
X undersigned vide memoxandun No,29 ED/97126/1/FC dated 29

. May 1974,

And, vhereas the articles of charge N@s,l, 11 apd 11X
have bagm pzﬁve& against the sald shed R,5, Shame as a
result of Inquizy hold into the charges and Shri RS, shama
has not made any representation to the Show Cause Notice
issued P Him y:.dg memorandun No,29 ED/§?26/1[§€»dated

19 June 1974 {zeceived by him on 25 June 1974),

And, thereas, on the face of the inquiry report 1t
is considerod that the conduct of the seid Shri R,$, Shama,
Civilian CGarpenter is such as ® render his further retentlon

in public sexvice undesirable.

contd.. on »
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 Now, %?xerefme » in éx@f’ccis@ of. the povers

narfeue& by :mle ‘}4 {4) @f ‘!;he Central Civid

A | services _«e(ﬁl-ass;a;fic’aﬂ‘cian, Gontma. & ﬂf?}??l%i
\ - 8ules, 1965 the indersigned. hersby. tnposes the
fﬁnawiﬁg penalty on the said shei RS, ?;Sﬁé.ﬁﬁa,;
- Civilien Carpenter Pfh Néa-iéﬁé‘;.v " |

) ) r Kem\ovc& oo Ae\'\uu W‘;u,» uw«w»{dhaiﬂ. Q/{,(QJ "
/ﬁ: XEXX -
R TS\ FATEL )
Gr‘wp Captain e

shri RS, shamna, Civilien Carpenter,
. P/A N6. 19142, mu s¢ Noy, 376,
- a* i:?sfu}.gaﬁﬁ,
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IN THE CENTAAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT ALLABABAD
" COWTER AFPIDAVIT
I | -
REGISTRATION No, OF 1987

R;S, Sharma ove aés "-'A P FIJGANT

VERSUsS - .
UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 4vu s RESPONDENTS.

ANNEXUSE 40

V.K, Barman, o =B, Sapru Réad,
Aav::cate. , ﬂuahabad, Dto ‘9090740
.

The Officer Commanding '
No;29 Eqvﬁ.pment Bé e s M,r Force,
clo 56, my P,0. Kanpur,

Dear Sir,

Réiw ﬁﬂ:‘t patition No, of 1974
R.S. shama Vs%hemnp cap Officer

[

The above patition was heaxd on 10,9, 1974 end
the Bench of this ion'ble Court wes pleased ‘b:» dismies
the same, 1 am enclosing hesewith a copy of the writ
petitioﬂg@r zoody reference. 1 am €ending my bAll )
in duplicate, the pameﬁt Gf shich may be made at an

’aaﬂy date,

) -
v

" Yours falthfufll%
Sd/e X X % X

S . Juni(.or siandfm Counsez. -
Encls: Bills, ~ Central Gavggmnent.




E e e o s e e e i L o S
i _ ]@ANV&?XCJ£Q§T~4£: /2}
B Hﬁ@ o S K Muuopadhyay - AR I e
} e oint Director Personnel (Civ) 7 &
y 7) : 3010231/667 - %;ui{;lg‘%:grtemﬂ
: L%:;’:{; ' New Delhi - 110011
o Alr HQ/23044/128/TC-4 - |§ tiey ©7

| | rp

Dasr- M 1. Shri BS Sherme, Zu=Carpenter, was dismissed

(7\7‘5”9 from service with effect from 11 Jul 74. Il has
== now vide his applications dated 09 Apr 87 and

W 08 May 87 requested inter=alia for Ea%gent of his

lero'vident fund anount {for the first time) ko

this HQ.

2. mhe matter was urgently got i_(vé.igated

from the AFCAO and they have sent a Eignal ©o _
- your Station vide FA/355 dated LI May 57, requesting
you to forward Appendix 'GY to AFO 66/76 in. respect
of Shri RS Sharma. They have also said that cven
after repeated rerinders curing 1976~77, Shri Sharma

« . _.- . _ gid not £ill up Foxm 'G' or claim Provident Fund
WC‘ amount. Therefore, after ascertaining from your
Y %me unit that the whereabouts of Shri Sharma were not..

known, the money was deposited with the Government.
Le— e ~

- lT:\“M H/c?

13, wWhen Shri Sharma met me in my office on
KA ;L\l %@
r

by
L A/(h 15 May 87 I had handed over the requisite Form ‘G’
' (A ] _§»—to AFO 66/76 to him, which he initially &agtee@ to
(1(/ D"’\ Rie carry personally to Kanpur and get endorsed by the
AL s 4 L @ Accounts authorities of No 402 Alr Force Statiosn.
w ""} < V'Mf after filling up the same. I had handed over a
ot A4 . Do letter for you alsd to him requesting ydur -~
Tl ) 4 qq‘]personal_ intervention in this case. Shri Shama
e Mp{&]\ M houwever, has returned both the Form 'G' and the

,_{{g,_ %r\_/___ DO letter on 18 lay 67 to this office and stated.
N? ‘tHat the case be processed through mail as usual
/’ LJOS NS B bk T EEATTIAYIE A )
. ‘ c/(,_,pr/' as he was not interecsted in ge*ting the WoIR aone
) @ personallye .

'-&’ o 4, This individual has been recuasting to
\,{\/ various higher authorities in aix HQ and Ministry

* Q( c - . - . SO o i
»f Defence time and again. e at this HQ and che

J(‘" o 9:, Ministry of Deience are trying our best to cnsure
] \ that Shri Sharma's fund amount Ior which he has

Lﬁw 1 X/»/ ‘now applied for the first time is paid as quickly
2 AV @8s possible. I shall be grateful, if you could
' /,'Zy look into this case personally and help the .
«’bf? individual if he reports £o your station for this

purpose. In the meantime, you q\ag,kindly send
e requisite papers to the individual at his
" residential address in order to get the forms etc

L2/
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Betueen

ReBs Sharma som of sri Ramanand Sharma
£/0 B% Garpanter Grade ose Ho,4 B R D Adr Force
Ra mpul?. Pa y mmm a@;;.iwaw at present residing
at village ?&ﬂgﬁ‘@&ﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁv@@&t=ﬁ@k£“1&hﬁi‘ﬁﬁﬁﬂf$ﬁ$
R34 Bareli, U.P,
.4‘@!@ﬂafca@ﬁ?wpf@ﬂgﬁéyﬁiﬁﬁﬂﬁa
A

tudon of Indls

2 Officar Comonding 29 B,D. Adr Foras, Rampur

3 Ofticor Commonding 4, B.R.D.ALE Force, Kanpur

 seessevanes sROSPORGSNE,
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e

. 12) va me of the Ap

- 1£) adaress for ¢

/4

L

. lo )Designetion and  « Carpenter 1,8, 10.8.1962

le) office Adregse As given above,

totices L on viifeee Pudeat
e &
|  Ganeshpur, P.0,Nekfulba, distt
© Raibareli} V..

1. Undon of India

nouding 29 E.B. Alr Foree, Ranpur

34

3%

Agalnst the order dated 1l.7.74 passed by

. the @fﬁi@w, comronding 29 EsDeAlr Force Ragpur

mon terminating the services of the applicant



R

%ﬁ?

| to dofond himself €rom i

legal and valid opportunity o the applicant

 eharges ‘lével against

him for misconduat and mm&maw ag such the order

- %2 tof 11,974 4¢ totaly fllegal and without jurifdice

 tiog.

the jurisgiction of the contral

 Tribussl at Allabsbad ang the

fa from the servise of the

applicant hos been passed by OEficer C: rmonting

efore the Jurdsdiction

o intertain. the &wmmn under geotion i9 of i

Admintstrative Tribumal Act 1985,

e applicent bes reveived O R,4213,00

by cheque wo, 5l 10,424 839702 dated 05e10~1987

34



towards bis final settelement Of GePsly ¢

. k<] " Ehie

‘ard the lmitation will run from 5,101987

88 within th

6o

- ounoern, .

s cuthoritios which ds not adnitted and as such

'8 unier

g i

the application iz with in iimé%ﬁfm

opposite parties to finaly sottle all the remonscation

allowsnoos; GePaly Funfl, suspention allowane

pey scule. time €0 timp widch be is 3‘1"“%"? entitls,

payment of his GFF fund and es such the petition

(1) That the applicant has joindd the

as & ¢arpanter grade IIX in the Unit of the o

. party ao.2 on 10,8,1962 after cotpetiting the

| wpbtten examinetion confucted by the autboritiss

\



'

0 mat v
| greds 3 to grade X1 eary

. oftise order #

Av) That the

. ex plgye

the applicant has been promoted £rom

anter om 15.12,1965 vide

8% 29 B 65 and b has boes |

rapsfer

£r om B R D ASr Foroe Ranpur ¢o No.1 B R D Br Force

trument

pur in grade of I carpauter

and £insly be bas pass the exandnation of grade I on

2% 1,1,1966,

applicent was declare surplus

48 the an

t Ho,I B R D Ranpur Adr Force on

16012,68 308 on this basis he has be

10 4 BRD Air Foree Kunpur on T 3,1969 ag the

Post of grade 1 Carpanter,



O

—

by

sy

uiéa.

tv) That in the department of estiblishmont
Nos4 B R D Aldr Yorce Rampur there wis 10 vananciges
& for-grade I corpanter and 5 vaconcles for carpantes

ng for the carpanter

XT A and no vacancics was ehisti

e Xil,

tvis)  Thet the applicent was the semw senior most

px% 4n his section apd hoe wes liable

and entitle for ths pror

wetion ag sopervisor but the

authoritics has ot given the opportunity of te game

other unit and as a supervisor just o forfit the
| Tight and promotion of the spplicent and the applicast

hes baen trensfered on 22.2,1974 from Noed B R D ALr

Force Kanpur to 29 E.D,Air Forco Kenour,.

[(v111)  That tronsfer orfier dated 18.12,72 issued

by Adr Head guerter New Deibi was mode metmi but it

| was acted upos and came intoe force on 22.12,74 an

|
{
Iw&tb the malafiGe and alterior motive against the
| .

|

i,a@plwam- 50 he may not get the promotion es a



P

~ there as gmﬁ@xm mwga&mr without gradiog

tion of th

That on 22,2,74 the applicant hes been

trogsfered to 20 DD, Katpur when there wis no
vagancies of grade & sarpanter and e Bas boon posted

grade X ©o IIL which 45 also §llegsl without juriedice

=3 @uﬁmﬁt&% eam. |

(%) Thet the applicant hes not besn sllowed to

work &8 29 B.P, Kampur when he has o valid tressfer

rder dated 22,2,74 but he wes kept {n station Hesd

Foree Renpur withe

QUAEtEr no. 402 Ade
and Be has been allowed o wolk from 5.3, 74 without

aty valid end movenent

{xi) et the applica mt was ot issuod sny

Tdoatity card no. of the unit 29 E,B, Rabpur sor

4 any tools to work and as such the applicnt




»8;
vag totaly holpless ood verbly comolained to tho

vuthorities concen in this g regacd.

(xii)  %het om 1,774 the applicont bes been
terminated without any valid enquity or trial on the

 ground of misconduct and mis b

{xiii) Thet the tormination order Guted 1167474 18

@x«DO)

by order yithout participating the applica nt

LY

in thet proceeding,

(1v) . That mo omportunity to defomd bimself besn

givem to the applicent to explaim or defopce the

without jurisdiction,

$0) That the epplicont after bis termimotion
from Bis services ropetdly conmtacted with ths
 authoritfes for his amonlumtsts and fumds but thoy

have not paid any amount to the applicents The

applicant has written to the President of India on



—L

e N

wwﬁl@& By the mth@m@ias after a yezw then he was

correet a@w f@ﬁ the am&wﬂm@a dated m, 2,86 sont

bo o ym@a@@m of m&m W ig  the vhole sole

 responsible for the lﬁﬁﬁmmwmas 15 £1108 s

annoure=T o this spplicatic

- hat ﬁ% o li@imﬁ i&m made represonts

tion to ﬁl&& defonoe miﬂ%m?«’ regarding his paymé l

of saleries otc, but no purpose has been solved, The
7 made to the Cofence minister

nistzy of &eﬁ@w@ Gated 64 10,86 and ke wes W&"m

het his claim will M mﬁt&ﬁ@ by the W"‘M“

m‘:' tla@a
mamn@mﬁ m,i? Mt the a@pimam m&

r muck @isamomwﬁ that Ma @iain mﬁ: not baen

bouné to give mmmﬁcmmmm o the President

defence Hinister for the necessary sction :




"

DN

o

V-

 anesurest and I to thig

' A true eopy af the Jetter dated &, 10.86 45

fﬂﬁﬁ here as g1 B=1IT to thls %@Mmﬁ@m

fagu Bhavan Hew Delhi has

ttle the dispute 6f Srd R,5,8

dn this regurdl any sssestence can be alva ye sveilable

|t the authotities of No,408 Adr Foboe

18 out of service right

:&’Q Lrom the Rempur 0 Delby

£or Wi mtmmmt 6f the fﬁmmt from Ratib: mu whake

‘He mam@a Ay mmh which fe WBW mﬁﬁww for izﬁm

o “’*@Wﬂﬁ Bis *’31’}‘?‘ e

- That as srated about by variouws reminder



b r— R

. of the consthtuti

the various guvernx

Al

‘and personal visit o opposite parties no heed

hat the apylicstt bas

from 11:7,74 vhen his gervices b

(% x4} et the opposite parties have beeb ¢

- 4 law snd violated 4he provisions of & article 311

a&ﬁﬁ India as well as they flouted

et orders vhich protect the

sexvides of the Contral Ermployees and gives statussy

{ii)  That the opposite partys have also oves

Justice

lotked andl violated the principle of nabural

Bot ofi Qr@iﬁag the @Wmﬁﬂi by to the ﬁmlﬁm ot to |

defend himself,

54} That the applicant i eatitled for his

[
il



N - . BlPay from 25:10,8973 8
N o a7 3978 of ~ Rga 6800,00

B) Suspention allutvences ,
for 14 t&aya - R8s 400,00

S} G PP Fund R, 1806,00

D) Gratuty of 13 mﬂm , o
pay Rgy. 10400,00

B} Incriment fmm 1968 o o
1974 - Rge 423,00

¥} Total lewve 1%9 0
1974 . Re, 7975. ma |

27 3 ow ") f

N . Total

The avplica nt Jeclares thot he hes avail
all the possible remedies aveilable o him under the
relevent cervice rules but scutuotitdes hes not given

any heel and at last he has mo option but to imveke

the jurisdiction of this Administrative Tribunal

1985,

> B,




W

.@iﬁg

That applicent declare thut he hos £iled writ

petition before the Hon'ble High court st Allohebad
against the terminstion order dated zmmm. m

;wﬁ m iﬁmﬁ.@ o8 the some

vrit potition wes alend

da y a6 8s such 5o application suit 9:: procecdings

pending bofore any gourt of lew or any suthority

or amy other bench of the tribunaly

in view of the fects montioned g para 6 &bov

the spplica nt beds for following relief %

™ @a:; from zé‘u 2%?3 _—
to 1.7 74 | B8, 800,00

3«» Suspuntion. ez-zliwamaa " 400,00
- fox 14 days ' .

“;@ar@wm@&m .

@ﬁ. ﬁ@ :

DaGratuity of 13 mooths  * ' 10400400

BeTnerinet from toen o
“loggiment from 1968 o«

- 1974 . -ﬁ"m 1968 1o

T 7995.00

- otar o X700 w




Il N

T, L

kY -

illegaly without juriséiction ter

- B Ahe m@mm parties he may be directed to settle
the claim of the applicant given in relief clause &

- 9r  pass My such other and furthef order as this

Hon'ble court muy deem £it and proper to mest the

“ends of justice,

C= That the epposite parties be further directed o
pay the 9% interest of the totsl cleimed amount right

from 1874 o till the decision of the dase,

De Buy otbor rolief may be gronted to the applicunt

B That the applicent be awarded vost of the

, a@@m%mm

B Bwﬁﬁ% opposite porties no.2 to 3 hos

inatdon ordér




]5

+ 186
the applice nt to defonce himsslf against the harges

legel agalnst him.as such whole enquity is without

jurisdiotion in the e

G- Hecause the opposite parties acted da viclance

“of the princisle of notural justice aud eveiele 31t
14 and 16 of the constitution of Tndle temminating
the spplicant from bis services without agforéing emy

opporiunity to the applicant,

Dm Because the applicant 4o entitle o rew:

all his srier, salaries, GPF fund, gratuity,inctimmote

‘and suspention allowances ote, alongwith 9% interast

10

11,

. 34 Husher of Indisn Postsl Ordlex,

2, Wame of the issuing Post Office,
Allghabad .



L

'\J

o

% Date of the issus of

- Pogtal ovdeg,

| 4 Post Office at wihich Payable
' Allehabat, |

12,

A8 mentioned 4u the Todes am@l@se& w

applicationy



-~

| mﬂﬁc%«ﬂzm son of Sri Remswend shas

aboyt yesrs resident of ExUarpent r Grade 3
10,4 BED. ALT Foxce Ramour, pay accoust mo.19142, ot

present residing ot village Padri Geneshpur, Post

 Nakfulba district Raiberelli do herehy vordfy on bis

behalf amtamiiseiniineg thot the conténks of pa cagrapt

ROZe.

Are tiue 0 ny personsl kRaowledge and M@awm
contents of paragreh nos,

are based op information end paragresh nose

ave based on record

paragraph 808,

believe: to be true on legal afiviss;

whiliy all I believe to be &

ue ané thet I bave
not supporessed any maperial Sacts

Appliea nt,

. Gounmsel for tho applica at, . -
Placenallohabad o |
Date Oct, , 1987
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‘on 22-11+1978 by enclosing a copy of the acquittance

haa e % 2

I 2 R A el e a

REGISTERED A.D.

'

0. F.5(3)/84/D(Air-111)/1115/35/D(Lah.

Govzrnment of India, .
Miniztry of Defence,

N&W DEIHI, the 6th October, 1986.

To

Shrd ReSa 3horma,

Br-Coarpentor,

viilcge padari G neshpur,

post Office Wak Fulha, /
nintl. Rae Barerlly (Ulk.) /

Supject t- Payment of arrears of ET? and Alloviincos
to Shri ReS5. Sharma,_EaCarﬁcntcr;
‘ W Kk k . [
Sfbr'p l
A.q0r
- \): ISC}U
dijacusiion

Refcrence vour representation datec 15
addressed to Prime Minister and also pers(;j

T with J3(8).

2e You were informed vide this Ministry's sirer of evel
punber dated 6th March, 1986 that you were appinged of the
details. of: R 070 27lnaid to you by Air Force aubtypritilcs
roll.
During discussion you-had raised two - points i~ T

(1)‘ The payments have not been made to you.

(2) There are' still certain amounts which are due
to you. R : ' .

[

3. Since there is your signature-on ghe documents in

- token of the receipt .of payments, if you still feel that

the payments have not -been made to you, it.1is suggested

that you may take up either with the police or with the.

office where you werc working last for further necessary
action in this regard.. - :

4. As.regards the point at(2), you should give the
details of the amounti"together with the accounts on vwhich
they are duc to enablé the Air Force authorities to look
into the matters : g :

]

.5, - You are advised to contact the office in which you
were working (No. 402, Air Force Station) for any -clarific--

tions on the issue of the payments made to you/due to youe.

/

- Yours faithfully,

L (J.P. WRSTOGL) .
. UNDER SECRETARY TO THE COVT OF INDIA
e~ . - /';_': i v"‘_‘. jv 'i"'.-v ‘i':ﬁ',:ﬁ‘-."" . .

sz gy s L
Ay Vo w




.i N ﬁ\l“ | | | )Jl(///

+

R C/"( (o S &
O) _,-// .;,\,, 1(/,«.‘, Ve LQ —-

- . : L ‘j E

$% | SK Mukhopadhyay ' o oy e .
n' & Joint Director Personnel (Civ)

Alr Headquarters

- ' ‘ : Vayu Bhawan :
Telephone : 3010231/667 : iew Delhi - 110011

Air HQ/23044/128/pC-4 . | \¢ May &7

(!"M.Lv C"Q C“f/‘/

1. - Shri RS sharmd, Ex~Carmenter, was dismissed
frrom sexviee with offeect from 11 Jul 74. - le has nou
vide his asplication -dated 00 liay 07 recuested
intor-alia for maymorit of hils Drovident Fund anount
(for tha firgt time). "o this 0,

2. The matter was urgently got dnvasticated Zron

the AFCAOvand they have scn™ a signal to your 3’1&*31
vide FA/350 dated 11-May 87. Thoy have alsd saild hhnb

2ven afkcr an““tcd “enlnlg:s du"lnq the year 1O10~/7
Shri RS Sharma did not £1l1  up Fom 'G' or clei:
Provident Fund amount:. hvroLaJc, after ascertal nin”_
from vour unit that the whcrcabnsuts of Shrl R3 shama
were not Jmouwn the moncv was devosited with the
Covc*nmcnt.‘
¥ ,
3.  Shri Sharma agaln net me on 15 Hay 87 and I have
handed over the reguicite Form 'G' 5 him and hava
+ obtained his s;gnaturcs for having received the sanc.
' He has also requested that he would like ko5 take “hig
form wersanally td Kenour, aftor £1111n1 up kEho cane,
to get it signed by tho Accounts auLMQV“Flcu and bring
“back the same for dn1ﬁvering it to AFCAO. .

4. . ‘We at this HQ and the Iidnistry of Defence are
trying sur best to holn him and would like t5 ensure
"~ that his fund amount Zor which he has now apixlicd be
paid as quickly as possible. ’ I

~5e I shall be gratcful 1f vou esuld laak inkn thig
personally. We will also be grateful if the form a’ftor-
counter-signature cte by the Accounts authorities is
handed over to SHri PS Sharma. If there is any problaon

in this rogard I shall appreciate if you call me uy on

telephonae, ke .
V&L\ nxﬂ mVJw % zwv Q L””

. o T; I :P“”” rrﬁﬂlw

Op Cipt s'xumar} W™
C Mo b

No 402 Air Force Sta“‘an ‘ . . '
C/o 56 A D O R I feyg

é% i ' o
. * . . .

§§ /Qg e e g

“L
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WD

Recedved m 4,215-00 (i?u;peeu Four thoaand :Zrﬁn t :
nire! ‘thirteen only) by Cheque and Cagh on ae |
2.: final aettlexamt of GEY ae follaws B

24 " 0-87 4,100-00
a) By Gnag,m: 51 Ho.. 100 839702 dt 05 1

ot 113-00
b) By Cash .

“Total 3 4,213-00

' ( rs Shama )
" | A mﬂ ¢i42

et 050t BT Tudar

3
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{e )I@s%;a ¥tion & tﬁ; - Ewmm .8y i.a.,a. 10¢2.
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NEGISTEPED NAeD.

110s Fob (3 /84/D(Alr-111)/111w/“f/D(Lvn:

Gov:rmmcnt of India,
Minlstry of Delance,

N T DELHI, the Gth October, 1986.

To
Shiri ReSa ShﬂrmaQ
Ex-Charpental
village .:oqu G neshpur,
post Office Wak Pulha, .
pistt. Rac B.reilly (Uube) 7 /
Subjoct - Payment of 2rrears of Pfy and Illowmees
to Shri Re.3. Sharma, ExCarpenter.
*, k& ok
Sthr, g

|
Qﬁfcranﬂo youxr anrrvcntatwon daLcc?q C-10%0

acdaressed to Prime Minister and also pr*rs~1 ] di'ﬁu”’ ion

\

24 You were informed vide this Mlnlstry’ﬂ'httcr of evel
numher dated 6th March, 1986 that you were apor;~pd of the
details of Re 920 2".naid to yop by Alr Foree Atqgrities

on 27-11.1978 by rnnlosing a copy of the acqulttiance roll

Durinq diseus :Jon you: had rn;ﬂ&d two poinfs 1-

(1) ‘The paymen-"’havn not been made to voue.

(2) Thnrp aro ~t111 certaln amount whlch are due
to you. : .

3. 5ince there is your signature on the documents in

token of the YCCPth of payments, if you still feel that
the payments have not beem made to you, it 1is suqaested

that you may take up either with the police or with the

office where you were working last for further necessary
actlon in this reqard.,

4, ~ -As.regards the poxn* at(2), you should .give the
details of the amounts together with the accounts on which
they are due to enablt the Air Force authorities to look
into the matter. ' L x;,.‘ ,

[

5. You are advised to contact the of[icc in which you
were working (No. 402, Adr Force station) for any clarific
tlond on the issue of the paymcnt¢ made to you/du' to Yyous

You:s'faithfully;

(TP

UNDER uDCRET@ﬁY TO. THE co_ o? INDIA
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o | SK Mokhopadhyay =~ -

W\ Joint Director Personnel (Civ) ‘

‘<Q§Z : . : Air Headquarters
Vil et , | Veyu Bhawan
‘“f?ﬁﬁ§f§“‘tTelqphone : 3010231/607 o Ng%-Delhi - 110011

! b

Alr 110/23044/128/pC4 S '»\g Iy 87

b b by

1. Shri R3S Sharma, Ex-Carnonber, was dismissed
S Irom servicoe with affoct from 11-Jul 4. He hias sou
vide his asolication-dated 05 hay 07 recucsted
inter-alia for -aymen: of his Provident Fund a=ount
(for tha first time) “2 *his Q. :

2 The matter was urgently got investigated from
the AFCAO and they have sen* a signal to your Sra“ion
vide FA/355 dated 11 May 87. Thoy have also said hist
cven after repeated reminders during the year 1976-77
Shrl RS Sharma did not £ill  up Fom 'G' or clain
Provident Fund amount. Therofore, after ascertaining .
from vour unit that the whorsabouts of Shri RS Shoion
wera not Imown the moncy waz devosited with Fhe
Government :

3. shri Sharma again met me on 15 May 87 and I have
¥ . handed over the requicite Form 'G' t5 him and havo

obtained his signaturecs for having recgived the samne.

He has als> requested that he would like to take this

form personally tb Kenpur, after £illiny up the sang,

to get it signed by the Accounts authoritics and bring
~back the same for delivering it to> AFCAO.

4. . We at this HQ wnd the tiinistry £ Defence are

trying our best to hel» him and would like to ensure
" that his fund amount £or which he . has now api>licd be
‘paid as quickly as possiblc. ' ' '

S I shall be gratcful 1f vou eould look ints this
personally.  We will also be grateful if the form alor
counter-signature ete by the Accounts authorities is
handed over to Shri RS Sharma. If there is any problean
in this regard I shall appreciate if you call me ud on

telephone. Lo .

. : 4
Gp Capt 8 Kumar, WM/,
C Ad O | S | | o
No 402 Air Force Sta:inn ’ ‘ ] '
C/o 56 A PO b ¢ Ly
, . S N :
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R].':GISPERED :A‘. uD o

So. F.5(3)/84/D(Air-III),/1118/25/D (L
Government of India, :
Ministry of Defcnce, -

W& DELHI, the 6th October, 1986.

t
i
b
{
i
i
i

TO

Shri Re3. 3harmay
ek Chanpenbory
village sadard Goneshyul,
Post: Oftice iak rulha,
Distl. Pae Boireilly (U.r.)
SubjcCt :~ Payment of arreéars of Pfy and Allowances
to Shri R.5. Sharma, ExCarpentar,
' ‘ i
|
# ok ok %k {
Smrp l

‘ s | -
pefcrence your representation date¢ 15-5-1%36

alaresned to Prime Minister and also pcrsgwj di ccusaion
with J5 () . ' n

2 you were informed vide this Ministry's seter of evel
number dated Gth March, 1986 that you were ApDiacd of the
details of Ro 020 2"inaid to you by Air Force Aprikics

on 22-11-1978 by enclosing a copy of the acquilttonce rolle
During discussion you-had raised two . points 8- R

(1) ~ The payments have not been made to yous

(2) There are'still certain amounts which are due
to you. : .

3,  Since there is your signature on the documents in
token of the receipt of payments, if you still feel that
the payments have not-been made to you, it.is suggested
that you may take up either with the police or with the.
office where you were working last for furthar nccessary

action in thils regard.,

A. ~ As. regards the point at{(2), you should give thc
details of the amountg together with the accounts on which
they are due to enable the Air Force authorities to look
into. the matter. ' Wt .

5. You are advised to contact the office in which you
were working (No. 402, Air Force Station) for any clarific
tions on the issue of the payments made to you/due to youe

Yours faithfully,

STOGT)
OF INDIA

o o {'(jopo}
‘ .WUQDER-gECRETARY TO‘THE“GO‘

. o ' . -.-ﬂ,\\ . .
AR BYRS e




AN» No ‘7

v I e @: ‘L&,/ /( . (*/ n | { + :’,/:’// ';'?;(4;k o {
‘ . m/ ’ ' ‘.\/\.‘(1 (3(.*1,’\’ ~ KVQ [
- ﬂm s
SK Mukhopadhya ' ‘

! Pn sonxel Civ
(.Joint Director rsonnel (Civ) ALr Headquarters

o - Veyu Bhawan
*’f"'i‘lTelephone : 3.010231/66’7 ' Yew Delhi - 110011

Alr HQ/23044/128/PC-4 | - T 57

b bp by

1. Shri RS sharma, Ex-Carventer,, was ismissed
Cfrom soxrvieco with olfoctk IIDW 11 Jul 74, He has oy
‘vide his application -dated 00 Nay O7 recuested |

inter-alia for ~aymen's of hig Provident Fund arount.

(for the first time) “o ®his Q. - '

Ze The matlter was urgestly aost investigabed Zroa
the AFCAO ahd they have scon® a cignal ko your 3va%ion
vide FA/? 3 dated 11 May 87. Thoy hlve alsd sald thnt i
even after rnww“!cd remintors Jernq “he year 197677 v
shri RS Sharma did not £ill  up Fom 'G' or clain ;
Provident Fund amounk. Therefore, after ascertaining o
from vour unit that the whecrcabouts of Shri RS Shama :
vere not Jmown the money was denosited with tie

Government, :

{

£y

3. shri Sharma again met sie on 15 Hay 87 and I have
, handed over the requicite Form 'G' to him and have
Yy obtained his signaturcs for having received the sanc.
- He has also requested that he would like to take “his
form personally to Kanpur, after £illing up khe sane;
to get it signed by theo Accounts authoritics and bring
back the same for delivering Ak to AFCAO,

4. . We at this HQ and the Ninistry of Defence are:
trying our best to hels him and would like to ensure
that his fund amount Zor which he has now applicd be
paid.as quickly as possible. '

6, I shall be gratoéul if v could loaL into this
personally. We will also be grateful if the form a’ter
counter-signature etc by *he Accounts authorities is
handed over to shri RS Sharma. If there is any nroblar
in this regard I gha 1 avpreciatc if you call m2o up Jn

telcphanc.

"/ Gp Capt 8 Kumar, vw
C ad o |
‘No 402 Alr Force Sta“‘on e -
C/o 56 A PO ' QO’& —

. K »\ ‘
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Ilaceiveﬂ Ra 4,213..00 (Rupeen Four thmmd tuo
hunirel thirtem only) by Cheque and Cagh on aeacunt
of ﬁn&l aattlmnﬁnt af GP}? a,s follovig S : -
) g 8) By Gheqne 31 ﬁﬁg 1 839702 dt 65“10"87 4;160'00
. b) By caah o . ¢ 113-00
| o gotal 1 4,213-00
. { :
| - ( RS shama )
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